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FOREWORD

This atlas includes the general parts and special parts of three models of loader SL50W, SL50W-2 and

SL50W-3.
With regard to parts of engine see * Parts Book of Engine.”
Due to continuous research and improvement. Some parts may be changed without notice. Please consult

your SHANTUI distributor for items you may require.
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL.50G3-04001 EESH R Rear drive shaft assy. 1
2 ZL50G3-04002 THRERER Gearbox damper pad 2
3 ZL50G2-04200 JEIRFNF Rear drive axle 1
4 ZL50G3-04004 (8] {£ & &h 2 A Middle drive shaft assy. 1
5 ZL50G2-04100 BT IR EN AT Front drive axle 1
6 Z1L.50G2-04001 prER Double-screw bolt 4
7 ZL.50G2-04008 BB Rim assy. 4
8 Z1.50G3-04009 EIREzE =98 Front drive shaft assy. 1
9 ZL.50G2-04010 % Bf 2 p23.5-25-16PR Tyre assy. 4
(1) GB889 M30 x 2 2 £ M30 x 2 Nut 16
(2) GB5785 M30 x 2 x 270 2448 M30 x 2 x 270 Bolt 16
(4) GB95 16 16 Flat washer 8
5) GB6171 M16x 1.5 125 M16x 1.5 Nut 36
(6) GB5785 M16 x 1.5 x 50 #2# M16 x 1.5 x 50 Bolt 16
(7) GB93 16 316 Spring washer 44
(8) GB5782 M18x1.5x 140 124 M18 x 1.5 x 140 Bolt 2
9) GB889 M18x1.5 125 M18x 1.5 Nut 2
(10) GB5786 M16 x 1.5 x 35 1242 M16 x 1.5 x 35 Bolt 8
(11) GB5785 M16 x 1.5 x 45 1242 M16x 1.5 x45 Bolt 12
(12) GB93 20 520 Spring washer 2
(13) GB5783 M20 x 55 24 M20 x 55 Bolt 2
(14) GB95 20 #1520 Washer 2
(15) UCP212 ST T JEE Bl R Bearing 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE BHES BUHEHR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-04001 pEN: -9 = Double-screw bolt 8
2 DG956W I -04002 e BB Rear drive shaft assy. 1
3 DG956W I1-04003 124M12 % 1.25 Bolt 8
4 DG956W I1-04004 12HM12 x 1.25 Nut 8
5 DG956W I1-04005 124M14 x 1.5 Bolt 8
6 DG956W 11 -04006 8] f& = 5l 2 R Middle drive shaft assy. 1
7 DG956W 11 -04007A BEH R R Front drive shaft assy. 1
8 DG956W 11 -04008 x e Bracket 1
9 ZL50G2-04008 BB R AR Rim assy. 4
10 ZL50G2-04010 BARERK Tyre assy. 4
11 Z1L50G2-04100 BIEEN Front axle 1
12 ZL50G2-04200 EEEL i Rear axle 1
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs BHS EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

) GB889 M30 x2x 270 124#M30 x 2 x 270 Bolt 16
) GB889 M30x2 $2HM30 x 2 Nut 16
(3) GB93 16 # 16 Washer 32
4) GB95 16 #E16 Washer 8
(5) GB5785 M16x 1.5x45 124#M16 x 1.5 x 45 Bolt 16
(6) GB6171 M16x1.5 12EM16 x 1.5 Nut 32
(7) GB95 20 #[E20 Washer 2
(8) GB5782 M20 % 55 25 M20 x 55 Bolt 2
9) GB93 20 #1220 Washer 2
(10) GB93 14 HE14 Washer 16
(11) GB93 12 HEE12 Washer 8
(12) GB6170 M14 EHM14 Nut 8
(13) GB5783 M14 x50 242 M14 x 50 Bolt 8
(14) GB95 14 #E14 Washer 8
(15) GB5783 M22x 60 12 4M22 x 60 Bolt 4
(16) GB95 22 HE22 Washer 4
(17) GB93 22 HL[E 22 Washer 4
(18) GB5783 M20 x 65 1242 M20 x 65 Bolt 4
(19) EA220 WE R Shock damper 4
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs = AR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G3-02100A RO T S (ECHELE) Hydraulic torque converter(for WEICHALI) 1
1A 4WY315A P Hydraulic torque converter 1
YJSW315-6 BT 4ERS Hydraulic torque converter 1
2 ZL.50G3-02001 PYER Double-screw bolt 12
3 GB5783 M12 x 45 1242 M12 x 45 Bolt 10
4 GB93 12 D12 Spring washer 12
5 GB6171 M10 x 1 28 M10 x 1 Nut 12
6 GB93 10 gE#10 Spring washer 12
7 GB5783 M12 x40 1242 M12 x 40 Bolt 2
8 ZL.50G3-03300A ROZHESF(EC4ELE) Hydraulic transmission(for WEICHAI) 1
8A ZL50B-011 RN T HEES(ESHELE) Hydraulic transmission(for WEICHALI) 1
Z1.50X32 BT EES Hydraulic transmission 1
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o SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 ZL.50X32 AT EFE Transmission 1
2 ZL50G3-02001 PUE N Y Double-screw bolt 12
(1) GB5783 M12 x 45 12#M12 x 45 Bolt 12
(2) GB93 12 12 Spring washer 36
(3) GB6171 M10 x 1 2RM10 X 1 Nut 12
4) GB93 10 g@I#10 Spring washer 12
(5) GB5783 M12x50 244 M12 x 50 Bolt 24
(6) GB93 8 Y Spring washer 4
(7) GB5783 M8 x 15 12M8 x 15 Bolt 4
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956W7-02001 kR IER Connection disc,flywheel housing 1
2 DG956W7-02002 KBRS Flywheel connection disc 1
(1) GB5783 M12x 35 1242M12 x 35 Bolt 12
(2) GB93 12 GEER12 Spring washer 12
(3) GB5783 M10x 30 #24#$M10 % 30 Bolt 12
(4) GB93 10 s #H10 Spring washer 32
(5) GB5783 M10x 35 12+ M10 x 35 Bolt 8
(6) GB5786 M10x1x40 #242M10 x 1 x40 Bolt 12
(7) WG180 TR EE B Transmission assy. 1
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 WG180 RS B Transmission assy 1
2 GB5786 M10x 1 x40 M0 x 1 x 40 Bolt 8
3 GB93 10 gE#10 Spring washer 20
4 GB5783 M10 x40 124#:M10 x 40 Bolt 12
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956WV-02001 TiEE Transition disc 1
2 DG956WV-02002 BiES Connection disc 1
3 Z1L.50G3-02001 WL g AE Double-screw bolt 12
4 DG956WV-02005 TkE T Flywheel transition shaft 1
(1) GB5783 M12 x50 1242M12 x 50 Bolt 24
2) GB93 12 12 Spring washer 24
(3) GB5783 M10x 45 125 M10 x 45 Bolt 8
(4) GB93 10 g8 #1110 Spring washer 32
(5) GB6171 M10x1 12FM10 x 1 Nut 12
(6) GB5783 M12x 30 124M12 % 30 Bolt 12
(7) GB95 12 F#12 Flat washer 12
(8) GB5783 M10x 35 124M10 x 35 Bolt 12
9) GB6170 M10 1Z2HM10 Nut 8
(10) WG180 TR B Transmission assy. 1
(11) GB5783 M8 x 15 12H#M8 x 15 Bolt 4
(12) GB93 8 8 Spring washer 4
(13) 402202 S E A Elastic connection disc 1
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 ZL50G3-02100A R EsERS Hydraulic torque converter 1
1 01580-00806 12 FM8 Nut 38
2 01602-10825 #HE8 Washer 46
3 YJSW315-8A-00001 B Cover Wheel 1
4 GB276 6210 IR HK6210 Ball Bearing 1
5 YJSW315-8A-10000 TR A Turbine assembly 1
6 04064-08530 14[E85 Snap Ring 1
7 YJSW315-8A-00002 S Guide Roller 1
8 01010-80835 124£M8 x 35 Bolt 38
9 YB31575-22A EE#®A Press Washer 1
10 GB276 6017 R 4h&6017 Ball Bearing 2
11 YJSW315-8A-00003 i Pump Impeller 1
12 YJSW315-8A-00004 wi Gear 1
13 01010-50816 124M8 x 16 Bolt 8
14 YB31525-06D #iR Plate 1
15 YJSW315-6J01-BP01 5 Nameplate 1
16 YB31525-07D BE R Gasket 1
17 YB315Z5-12A BHIR Sealing ring 1
18 YB31575-33 ZEHIR Sealing ring 1
19 YB31575-13A Sip Guide Roller Seat 1
20 01602-11030 #E10 Washer 9
21 GB21 M10x25 124M10 x 25 BOIt 9
22 YB315Z5-17A i 5= Valve Cap 1
23 YB315Z5-18A B Spring 1
24 YB315Z5-16/21 R Adjusting Spacer 148
25 YB31525-28/29 BEHR Adjusting Spacer 148
26 YB315Z5-26A T Valve Lever 1
27 YB315Z5-19A ER Press plate 1
28 YB31525-20 HE Spring 1
29 YB31525-08D AR Housing 1
30 YB31525-09 25 %30 Combined Washer 1
31 YB31575-15L 1REE Plug Screw 1
32 YB315Z5-10L SRR FREL Oil Thermometer connector 1
33 YB31525-34 R Adjusting shim 148
34 YJSW315-20000 ety =YY Elastic plate assembly 1
35 YJSW315-20001 SR Elastic plate 2
36 YB31575-04 Rk Circular plate 1
37 01602-11236 #HE12 Washer 6
38 01010-61230 124M12 x 30 Bolt 6
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 YJSW315.6.00C R ELERS Hydraulic torque converter 1
1 YJSW315.6.20C Sip Guide wheel base 1
2 YJSW315.6.21 BmEIR Seal ring 1
3 YJSW315.6.01C-X R Shell body 1
4 GB5873 M8 x 16 1242 M8 x 16 Bolt 6
5 GB93 8 T8 Washer 32
6 YJSW315.6.10 REIR Base plate 1
7 YJSW315.6.12 BH# Gasket 1
8 YJSW315.6.18 CZESEAN Seal ring 148
9 YJSW315.6.16 g Gear 1
10 GB276 6017 #h7%6017 Bearing 2
1 GB5783 M8 x40 1242 M8 x 40 Bolt 24
12 YJSW315.6.13 X Pump wheel 1
13 GB848 8 #HE8 Washer 24
14 GB6170 M8 12 £FM8 Nut 24
16 YJSW315.6.19 E1R Press plate 1
17 YJSW315.6.23 AL g A Gasket 7
18 GB5783 M8 x 30 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt 14
20 YJSW315.6.14a St Guide wheel 1
21 GB894.1 80 $4E 80 Collar 1
22 YJSW315.6.08/4 —RRE First-lever turbo 1
23 YJSW315.6.09 TR Second-level turbo 1
24 YJSW.315.6.07 a5 Spline gasket 148
25 YJSW315.6.38 50 Collar 1
26 GB276 6013 #6013 Bearing 1
27 GB5783 M10x 25 124 M10 x 25 Bolt 8
28 GB93 10 #E10 Washer 8
29 YJSW315.6.22C 12FEM30x 1.5 Plug screw 1
30 JB982 30 25 #0530 Combined washer 1
31 GB5783 M8 x 20 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt 2
32 YJSW315.6.26 %= Valve cover 1
33 YJSW315.6.25 T Spring 1
34 YJSW315.6.24C- 1| bei M PN Suction valve core 1
35 YJSW315.6.30 #iR Base plate 1
36 YJSW315.6.29 HE Spring 1
37 YJSW315.6.31C YO e QOutlet valve core 1
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
38 YJSW315.6.28 sk Joint 1
39 GB93 12 12 Spring 6
40 GB5783 M12 x 30 12M12 x 30 Bolt 6
41 YJSW315.6.0809 — R R One and two turbo assy. 1
43 YJSW315.6.08/2 5] Rivet 12
44 YJSW315.6.08/1 —RRR R First-level turbo shell 1
45 YJSW315.6.08/3 —RIREE First-level turbo hood 1
46 GB276 6210 tH7%&6210 Bearing 1
47 YJSW315.6.08/5a e Spring pin 8
48 YJSW315.6.03 O Z £ B O-seal ring 1
49 YJSW315.6.05C 21 Hood wheel 1
50 YJSW315.6.06 B A Round gasket 2
51 YJSW315.6.04/2 Eziyy Gasket 1
52 YJSW315.6.04 By =Y Elastic plate assy. 1
53 YJSW315.6.04/1 SR Elastic plate 2
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 4WY315A W1 ERE Hydraulic torque converter 1
1 4WY335-002 SR Guide wheel base 1
2 4WY315-009 IR Seal ring 1
3 4WY315-035 mHE Seal ring 1
4 4WY315-007 FEAR Shell 1
5 GB5783 M8 x 20 7S 3L 124 M8 x 20 Bolt 8
6 4WY315-015 =R Cover plate 1
7 4WY315-016 £ Paper gasket 1
8 4WY315A-011 sk Gear 1
9 GB276 6017 BkHH&6017 Ball bearing 2
10 GB5783 M8 x40 7N A SLIR#EM8 < 40 Bolt 24
1 GBT93 8 8 Spring washer 24
12 4WY315A-014 Rip Pump wheel 1
13 GB93 8 A8 Spring washer 24
14 GB6170 M8 ANFIEFHMS Nut 24
15 4WY315-012 ER Press plate 1
16 4WY315-013 i vAEs ey Gasket 7
17 4WY315A-008 S Guide wheel 1
18 GB879.1 8x24 B 4§58 x 24 Cylinder pin 2
19 GB5783 M8 x 30 7S 3L 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt 14
20 4WY335-001 BAtAZE Gasket 4
21 GB5783 M8 x 30 7N AL R #£M8 < 30 Bolt 6
22 4WY335-203 HF Pin 9
23 NSK 6210 %6210 Bearing 1
24 NSK 6013 %6013 Bearing 1
25 4WY335-010 ORY % ] O-ring 1
26 4WY335-015/16/17/18 1y Round gasket 1
27 GBT93 12 12 Spring washer 6
28 GB5783 M12 x 30 7N A SLIRFMI2 X 30 Bolt 6
29 4WY315-001 2 Gasket 6
30 4WY315-002 S AR & =1 Spring plate 2
31 4WY335-004A B Hood plate 1
32 4WY315A-202 — R E First-lever turbo hood 1
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
33 GBB869 8x 16 TLKHIET8 x 16 Rivet 12
34 4WY335-101 IR EE Second-level turbo base 1
35 4WY315A-102 “Homk Second-level turbo 1
36 4WY315A-204 — iR First-level turbo 1
37 402111X13 fktk Joint 1
38 4WY315-023 iy Gasket 1
39 4WY315-027 H Spring 1
40 4WY315-025 4+ Valve rod 2
41 4WY315-028 #iR Base plate 1
42 4WY315-036 i {2 Valve body 1
43 4WY315-024 HE Spring 1
44 4WY315-026 i = Valve cover 1
47 GB5783 M10 x 30 N FELEEEMT10 x 30 Bolt 8
48 GB93 10 10 Spring washer 8
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE S BUHEHR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB894.1 90 e P o8 4 £ ) -A R Circlip for shaft 2
2 GB276 6210N SN F ISR Ball bearing 2
R AR HHKG210N
3 503056A HEZRIREN 5% Drive gear 1
4 403055X7B B (5] 5 2R IR B 4 Drive shaft 1
5 GB1096 14 x9x 36 LB 14 x 9 x 36 Flat key 1
6 GB276 6012 RIEBkER 7K 6012 Ball bearing 1
7 403057 R E Bearing holder 1
8 403021 FHER Gasket seal 1
9 403005A 1K Case 1
10 GB825 M20 B IRIEETM20 Eye screw 2
11 403024-27 ESE Aeration cap 1
12 403028 E 4 Cone plug 1
13 403223 H2ZE Plug screw 1
15 503610A HWigk Shaft gear 1
16 GB276 6211 RIAER A 6211 Ball bearing 1
17 403601-608X2 WHER Gear pump 1
18 402106 | Washer 2
19 402111 TR FE L Gearbox joint 4
20 GB119.1 10m6 x 30 E+E£510m6 x 30 Column pin 1
21 GB93 10 B HE10 Washer 78
22 GB5783 M10 x 25 N SLIESM10 x 25 Bolt 14
23 403400A SHIE R Bk Oil sump tank 1
24 403022 B Column pin 1
25 ZL50-03-JYS & IMIEZG1/4 Plug 1
26 GB5783 M18 x40 NAEZEE~ZEM18 x40 Bolt 8
27 403032-34 & E Connect seat 2
28 GB5782 M10x 75 124M10 x 75 Bolt 4
29 GB5782 AM10 x 70 124 AM10 x 70 Bolt 12
30 503700-001 R IZ IR Gearshift control valve 1
31 ZL50C 301 003 ZE# Gasket 1
32 402007-14 THE MRS Sucker 1
33 403001 FH Gasket 1
34 GB93 10 HEHE10 Washer 2
35 GB5783 M10 x 30 7N FLEARM10 x 30 Bolt 38
36 403002 gt End cover 1
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A SHANTUI
Fas S EHATR #HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 403101 Rl Ey Rotary oil seal 1
2 GB276 6016 RIEBk 7K 6016 Ball bearing 1
3 403103 EN_R5E Input second gear 1
4 403102 hEkmE Rotary oil seal 1
5 GB301 51111 A BkEA 51111 Ball bearing 1
6 403104 WA—RIER Input first gear 1
7 GB276 6311 TRIGER MR 6311 Ball bearing 1
8 403105 S Adjust shim 140
WL TR DB R E 31
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE WS BUHEHR 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB276 6211 HABR K 6211 Ball bearing 1
2 ZL50C 202 002 KBHWEESE Overrun clutch 1
3 403211 [EE=E2N Spacer ring 1
4 GB276 6210 RIDER &R 6210 Ball bearing 1
5 403212 AR Regulating ring 1
6 GB276 6010 HABkHh& 6010 Ball bearing 1
7 403221 B84 17 B 5 Reverse gear planet shaft 4
8 403217 #E Washer 15
9 403219 BEE Distance sleeve 16
10 403218 TER®R Planet wheel 8
1 GB309 ®4x35 REt D04 x35 Roller pin 176
12 403213 BEEFEZE Reverse gear planet frame 1
13 GB5783 M8 x 14 1242 M8 x 14 Bolt 4
14 GB93 8 DHEEhEE 8 Washer 4
15 403215X1 1EEN#E Lockwasher 4
16 403216 BN EE Reverse gear internal-geared 1
17 403227X1 — T EH One gear planet shaft 4
18 403223X1 — T EZE One gear planet frame 1
19 403220 & Collar 1
20 403226 K% Sun wheel 1
21 GB305 6210N SNEE L EIERY Ball bearing 1
HAEK K 6210N
22 GB894.1 90 490 Stop collar 1
23 403224X1 1FEh# Arresting disc 1
24 403225X1 HELERR Connect disc 1
25 GB93 10 o EE 10 Washer 17
26 GB5786 M10 x 1.25 x 30 1#24M10x1.25%x30  Bolt 4
27 403018A EEEPrE N Piston body 1
28 403006A BN DN Outer ring seal 2
29 403020A ISEZESEN Inner ring seal 1
30 503012-013 Bl —FE R SR Active piece assembly 9
31 403011 EESTy =YY Moy Slave piece 9
32 403222 — R A EE One gear internal-geared 1
33 403014-015 BEIER RS AN Friction disk isolate frame 1
Assembly
34 403017 S Spring 15
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
35 403016 S Spring pin 15
36 403010A SEZESEN Inner ring seal 1
37 403008A —REEMR One gear piston body 1
38 403023 & E R Mounted plate 1
39 403004 — PR EEE One gear cylinder body 1
40 GB3452.1 20x2.4 O£ E20x 2.4 “O" ring 1
41 GB93 14 SEEHE 14 Washer 8
42 GB5783 M14 x40 124M14 x 40 Bolt 8
43 403003A RE Middle cover 1
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB6171 M10 x 1 $2M10 x 1 Nut 20
2 GB895 10 #E10 Washer 20
3 403203 RPN Middle input shaft 1
4 GB276 6211 RIGER MR 6211 Ball bearing 1
5 403210 BEE Distance sleeve 1
6 403205A R EE Left collar 1
7 403209 NIRLEE Internal ring jaw 1
8 403204A A Spring 40
9 403202A HERE Spring seat 40
10 403207A B Roller 20
11 403206 RITEAEE Right collar 1
12 GB893.1 80 7L sE M £4F5 180 Circlip for hole 1
13 403208A INERIREE External ring gear 1
14 GB276 6210 Rk &K 6210 Ball bearing 1
15 403201 1244 Bolt 20
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB276 6022 RIBER R 6022 Ball bearing 1
2 403501 BENZES Pressure disc 1
3 403502 BEEN Direct high shaft 1
4 403509 I R4 5 Gear ring 1
5 403507 BEEMME R Direct high slave piece 1
6 503505-506 BEEMEEA Direct high active piece 2
7 GB276 6204 RIER R 6204 Ball bearing 1
8 GB894.1 65 4 A MR 65 Circlip for shaft 1
9 403513 RIS Saucer spring 1
10 403508-510A BEIEMEERMN Direct high plunger assembly 1
1 403101 hEkLmE Rotary oil seal 1
12 403516 5 Pin 3
13 403512A HERELER Direct high oil cylinder body 1
14 GB5785 M12x1.25x 100 #24M12 x 1.25 x 100 Bolt 12
15 403517 Bl Locking plate 6
16 GB93 12 G HE 12 Washer 12
17 403504 B Column pin 6
18 GB5783 M8 x 20 124£M8 x 20 Bolt 12
19 GB93 8 cHEE IR 8 Washer 12
20 403511 ) fh s 54 Middle shaft output gear 1
21 GB276 6311 HIAER A 6311 Ball bearing 1
22 403102 hEkLmE Rotary oil seal 1
23 403105 EER Adjust shim 148
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FIG.16 GEARBOX FOUR SHAFT ASSY.(HANGZHOU ADVANCE)

13

11

12

8 9 10 11

7

40 L3 TARHIARRR DB PR



B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB5782 M12 x40 1244M12 x 40 Bolt 4
2 403302X7 Enla) Locking plate 2
3 403303X7 ER Press plate 2
4 403301X9C R= Flange 1
5 403315 OZUE “O" ring 2
6 403316 S E Oil seal seat 2
7 GB13871.1 CES:ES] Frame oil seal 4
FB70 x95x 12 FB70 x95x 12
8 GB893.1 130 FLAEE130 Circlip for hole 2
9 GB3452.1 125x2.65 OFUE125 x 2.65 “O" ring 4
10 GB893.1 130 7L A M H R -ARU130 Circlip for hole 2
1 GB276 6312 TRIEBRER 7K 6312 Ball bearing 3
12 403310X3 BE Slide bushing 1
13 403311 i e Output gear 1
14 403309 x 7 o 4 A Output shaft 1
15 403305A BE Distance sleeve 1
16 409109 x 9C E= Flange 1
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FIG.17 GEARBOX GEAR PUMP(HANGZHOU ADVANCE)
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB893.1 65 £ 65 Collar 1
2 403604 IR Baffle ring 1
3 JB2600 45x62x%x12 BHE5ME45x 62 % 12 Frame oil seal 1
4 GB6170 M12 28 M12 Nut 4
5 GB93 12 D EEHE 12 Washer 4
6 GB897 AM12 x 35 WL IR EAM12X35 Double-screw bolt 4
7 403601 ERN Pump block 1
8 402106 Erc Washer 1
9 402111 LR AL Gearbox joint 1
10 403611 h Shaft 1
1" 403611 BEE Distance sleeve 2
12 GB309 4 x 30 5 4 %30 Roller pin 18
13 403602 INEER Pinion 1
14 403609 miH Gasket 1
15 403608 == Pump cover 1
16 403606 FE T Gasket 1
17 GB5782 M10x 75 124 M10X75 Bolt 1
18 GB5782 M10 x 50 124 M10 x 50 Bolt 6
19 GB93 10 SEEHE10 Washer 8
20 GB119.1 AM10 x 30 5 A10x 30 Pin 2
21 403605 Kigk Bull gear 1
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FIG.18 GEARBOX OIL SUMP TANK(HANGZHOU ADVANCE)
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FiHE SHANTUI
Fas S EHATR #HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 403406 o) Gasket 2
2 403403-404 JE N % ZE Filter screen bracket 1
3 403408 Sk A WEER Permanent magnet 2
4 403405 #Hix Backing plate 2
5 GB93 6 CHEE IR 6 Washer 4
6 GB5783 M6 x 25 12 M6 x 25 Bolt 4
7 403401-402-014 SHIRFRME Oil sump tank body 1
8 Q21-15A-02 FORIEZEM22 x 1.5 Drain plug 1
W TR O ERAR 45
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FIG.19 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S 4R HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB276 6210NR #h7&6210NR Bearing 1
2 BD15-00011A AR N Gear 1
BD15-00012B B EPHR AN Gear 1
3 GB276 6211 7% 6211 Bearing 1
4 BD15-00013A 4 X JAE Bearing base 1
5 BD15-00010 mHB Gasket 1
6 BD15-00005A K Housing 1
7 04530-12035 BIFERETM20 Screw 2
8 BD15-07000 IR 28 2R Breather assembly 1
9 YB31525-15 1R EE Plug 1
10 BD15-00017 RtriEE Pin 1
1" YB31525-14S =R Pipe connector 4
12 YB31525-09 HEHE Combined washer 4
13 BD15-11000 THEER Transmission pump 1
14 01602-11030 #.E10 Washer 61
15 01010-81055 124 M10 x 55 Bolt 6
16 01010-81070 124M10 % 70 Bolt 20
17 BD15-00007 mHT Gasket 1
18 BD15-00018 A Gasket 1
19 BD15-09000 TR 1R Transmission control valve 1
20 BD15-00019 5 Pin 1
21 01010-81840 1242 M18 x 40 Bolt 8
22 01602-11854 #E18 Washer 8
23 BD15-10000 X B Support 2
24 04418-03060 T Rivet 4
25 BD15-00025A S Nameplate 1
26 1305C-010 S IMZER/4 Oil Plug 1
27 BD15-06004 BH# Gasket 2
28 BD15-06100 JE P ZH 14 Filter module 1
29 BD15-06200 ShFRLA Crust module 1
30 01010-81030 1#2#M10 x 30 Bolt 40
31 GB276 6012 #h7%6012 Bearing 1
32 BD15-00006A ik Shaft gear 1
33 GB276 6210NR 7% 6210NR Bearing 1
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FIG.20 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 2
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T SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 BD15-01003 HEwtmE Seal 1
2 GB276 6016 #H& 6016 Bearing 1
3 BD15-01001A '\ — R Gear 1
4 GB301 51111 B (a3 S EkEM&51111  Bearing 1
5 BD15-01004 HEEmE Seal 1
6 BD15-01002A WA R R Gear 1
7 BD15-01005 HE (L) Adjusting gasket(optional) 1

BD15-01006 EEEOLR) Adjusting gasket (optional) 1

BD15-01007 IHEERGER) Adjusting gasket (optional) 1
8 GB276 6311 % 6311 Bearing 1
9 BD15-05011 — RSB IR Seal 1
10 BD15-05001 SN R Seal 2
11 BD15-05008 —RESERRA Piston 1
12 BD15-05013 —SHELE Cylinder body 1
13 07000-72016 O E16x2.4 O-ring 1
14 BD15-05010 == Cover 1
15 01010-81440 124M14 x 40 Bolt 8
16 01602-11442 714 Washer 8
17 BD15-05007 FR—RYMEN Passive disc 8
18 BD15-05200 ER—ER Driving disc 8
19 BD15-05012 — RN 5 Ring gear 1
20 BD15-05006 BRI P R Es 4e Bracket 1
21 BD15-05005 S Pin roll 15
22 04065-09030 FLA#E90 Circlip 1
23 BD15-05003 SR ZES BN Seal ring 1
24 BD15-05002 BIRYTEER Piston 1
25 BD15-05014 ER Plate 1
26 BD15-05015 Gl Pin 8
27 BD15-05004 HEE Spring 15
28 BD15-05306 E#E Stop pan 1
29 BD15-05307 BHiEMNEES Connect pan 1
30 GB276 6210N ih & 6210N Bearing 1
31 BD15-05105 FER® Planet 8
32 BD15-05102 BE Washer 16
33 BD15-08104 [(CHESS Sleeve 16
34 BD15-05305 — AT Shaft 4
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FIG.20 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 2
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TeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

35 GB309 4x35 44 % 35 Needle 176
36 BD15-05303 — T EZE Planetary carrier 1
37 BD15-05301 K% Sun gear 1
38 BD15-05304 B Snap ring 1
39 BD15-05302 (EEElbSE] Ring gear 1
40 BD15-05101 BT E LR Planetary carrier 1
41 BD15-05103 BT Planetary Shaft 4
42 GB276 6010 %6010 Bearing 1
43 BD15-05106 Bk 242 Shims 4
44 01602-11236 HE12 Washer 4
45 GB5785 M12 x 1.25 x 30 24 M12x1.25x30  Bolt 4
46 BD15-00001 HEERER) Adjusting gasket(optional) 148
47 BD15-02000 BERE R Clutch assembly 1
48 BD15-00002/3/4 EL(LR) Adjusting gasket (optional) 1
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FIG.21 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 3
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 01016-81030 124M10 x 30 Bolt 8
2 01602-11030 #8110 Washer 8
3 BD15-00009 U Cover 1
4 07042-00211 e Plug screw 1
5 07000-72020 O 20 x 2.4 O-ring 1
6 BD15-00008 i) Gasket 1
7 BD15-00014/15/16 AR (ERD) Adjusting gasket(optional 1
8 GB5785 M12 x 1.25 x 100 #2 M12 x 1.25 x 100 Bolt 12
9 GB276 6411 ih&6411 Bearing 1
10 04020-01030 8 Pin 2
11 BD15-01004 TekE imE Seal 1
12 BD15-03004 Enlay Lock shim 6
13 BD15-03008 HIEMHEE Cylinder body 1
14 BD15-03009A ) fhE 55 Mid-shaft output gear 1
15 BD15-03006 BEREMAE Piston 1
16 BD15-01003 TEEESHET70x 78 x5 Seal 1
17 BD15-03005 FrlEE Spring 1
18 04064-06525 HiE65 Circlip 1
19 BD15-03011 R ENsE Ring gear 1
20 01602-11030 #E10 Washer 14
21 01010-81020 12#M10 x 20 Bolt 12
22 BD15-03100 BEMESA Driving disc 2
23 GB276 6204 & 6204 Bearing 1
24 BD15-03003 M E A Passive disc 1
25 BD15-03010 EAE5H Pin 1
26 BD15-03002 BEENMZER Pressing pan 1
27 GB276 6022 & 6022 Bearing 1
28 BD15-03007 EEHIK Seal 1
29 BD15-03001 B Y Shaft 1
30 GB5785 M12x1.5x30 1242 M12x 1.5x 30 Bolt 8
31 01602-11236 HEE12 Washer 8
32 BD15-12000 HIEZhAE 2R Brake assembly 1
33 01010-81035 124M10 x 35 Nut 2
34 BD15-00024 H=h 2R EFF Brake joint 1
35 01580-01008 12HM10 Nut 2
36 BD15-04009 BB A= Flange 1
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FIG.21 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 3
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

37 BD15-04001 PX 2L Lock nut 2
38 BD15-04010 FEx Press plate 1
39 BD15-04008 b = Security cover 1
40 BD15-04003 S Seal base 2
41 07000-05120 OB 130 x5.7 O-ring 4
42 GB893.1 130x3 FLAE130 %3 Circlip 2
43 07012-00070 F45HE70x95x 12  Seal 4
44 GB276 6312 tH%&6312 Bearing 2
45 BD15-04007 HHE Shaft sleeve 1
46 BD15-04004 i H 3 Output shaft 1
47 GB3452.3 42.5x5.3 O E42.5x5.3 O-ring 1
48 BD15-04006A % Output gear 1
49 BD15-04005 BE Separate cover 1
50 GB276 6410 4h %6410 Bearing 1
51 BD15-04002 Rt A= Flange 1

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7

55



SHANTUI e

$F22E AWG180T EFAFE IR E 4
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FHEH SHANTUI
FS s EHRR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 4644 301 225 faix Case 1
030 0636 302 027 123E M30x<1.5 Plug Screw 1
032 0634 304 275 ORUE27 X2 O-ring 1
040 0730 365 867H ¥ hE Name Plate 1
050 0631 311 009 §M§T3%<5 Rivet 4
060 0636 305 007 12FEAM14<1.5 Plug Screw 1
070 0634 306 522 OB 11x2 O-ring 1
080 | 4644 301 007 =R Cover Plate 1
090 | 4644 301 192 =R Cover Plate 1
100 0636 015 278 NFALIEZEM8X 16 Bolt 2
110 0630 001 012 #EE8.4 Washer 2
120 | 4466 351 081 BHE Seal Cover 2
130 4644 301 088 i E Seal Cover 2
140 | 0634 801 098 £ B A30< 36 Copper Washer 1
150 0636 305 023 12EAM30x<1.5 Plug Screw 1
320 0634 801 250 # B A38 <44 Washer 1
330 0636 305 026H 123ECM38< 1.5 Plug Screw 1
410 0637 510 206 123EAM30x<1.5 Plug Screw 2
414 0634 304 275 OB 27 %<2 O-ring 2
530 | 0750 131 027 BSE Aeration Cap 1
780 0636 304 020 mEFRM20 Ring 2
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FIG.23 GEARBOX OUTPUT PART
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FeEM SHANTUI
Fs S LA HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 | 4644 303216 2 B Output Shaft 1
020 4644 303 226 B 5% Output Gear 1
030 0635 416 285 EAEANJI213EC3 Cylinder Bearing 1
034 1204 308 062 BESR R Adjusting Shim 1
040 | 4620 303 247 EHR Press Plate 2
050 | 0636 015127 ##M10<30 Bolt 4
060 1269 302 164 AR Bolt Locking Plate 2
070 0750 111 116 HAEHE Shaft Gasket 2
080 0750 116 134 BRA&6311C3 Ball Bearing 1
090 | 0630502 048 7L 120<4 Hole Collar 3
100 | 0769 120 338 BESR R Adjusting Shim 1
110 0730 062 296 HE Axile Bush 1
140 4644 303 389 B k= AD=150 Output Flange 1
190 | 0636 021 150 EBEM12x 1.5 40 Bolt 8
192 | 0637 106 095 ERM12x1.5 Nut 8
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FIG.24 GEARBOX CONTROL PART
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FHEMR SHANTUI
FS S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 4642 306 050 TRtk Lower Partition 1
020 4644 306 464 R Sealing Plate 1
024 4644 306 466 i} Sealing Plate 1
030 4642 306 149 AR Oil-line Plate 1
050 4642 306 089 Tk Throttle Nozzle 1
055 4642 306 167 REbiil) Throttle Nozzle 1
060 0635 460 027 SMER Steel Ball 2
070 | 0732041226 wE Spring 2
080 0636 101 031 124M8><30 Bolt 3
100 0636 101 035 AN RIRETM8 <45 Bolt 3
120 0636 101 032 AN FAIZEETM8 % 35 Bolt 6
140 4642 306 163 LBtk Upper Partition 1
150 4642 306 318 2 Sealing Plate 1
154 4642 306 320 ZE Sealing Plate 1
160 0636 101 035 AN FAIRETM8 <45 Bolt 10
180 0636 101 124 AN FBIRETMB %75 Bolt 6
260 0636 304 019 2FEM10<1 Plug Screw 1
270 0634 801 152 KEFIEEA10<13.5 Red Copper Washer 1
280 0631 610 025 ZFEIEETM10<10 Screw 1
290 0634 801 152 LR EA10x13.5 Red Copper Washer 1
350 0636 304 019 2ZEM10%<1 Plug Screw 1
360 0634 801 152 LR EA10x13.5 Red Copper Washer 1
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FIG.25 GEARBOX IDLER PART
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TeHEH SHANTUI
FS s EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 |4644 308 618 154 Idler Shaft 1
020 | 0634 313 529 O E57 <3 O-ring 1
090 | 4644 308 560 1EE Idler 1
100 |0636 104 146 B4 M12> 100 Bolt 1
110 | 0750 118 216 AR Cylinder Bearing 1
114 | 4644 330 229 HiFg Washer 1
170 | 0630 362 824 e Cover 1
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FIG.26 GEARBOX PARK BRAKE PART
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TR SHANTUI
FS S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 | 0501 003 822 GEIEAEAGS Brake Module 1
100 4644 309 002 il s s Brake Strake 1
110 4644 309 808 LB EZ Detent Flange 1
120 | 0636 021 151 EM14x1.5x45 Bolt 8
125 | 0637 106 098 NASLEBEEM14x1.5 Nut 8
140 | 0636 015 166 ERM10x25 Bolt 8
150 | 0630001014 #E10.5 Washer 8
160 4644 309 008 ERLR Locating Plate 1
230 4644 309 066 #E Washer 1
240 0730 107 676 #H Washer 1
244 | 0630 101 014 #.#E10.5 Washer 2
248 | 0636 010 159 EM10<40 Washer 1
250 | 0636 015115 12M10x 22 Washer 1
254 | 0630503 016 IRSIEIN Stop Ring 1
260 | 0634 306017 O E17.3x2.4 O-ring 1
270 | 0634 306 024 O 25.3 2.4 O-ring 1
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FIG.27 GEARBOX PRESSURE VALVE PART
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FeEH SHANTUI

FS S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
710 0635 460 029 $MEk20mm Steel Ball 1
720 0732 041 352 E/158%2.5<16.9557.2 Pressure Spring 1
730 4644 320 042 BE Vavle Poacket 1
740 4644 320 034 [N Spool 1
750 0732 042 251 E/158%£2.8x16.84<87.1 Pressure Spring 1
760 0630 001 017 #EE14<28 Washer 1
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FIG.28 GEARBOX OIL SUCTION PIPE PART
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T SHANTUI
Fs S TR B8
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 | 4644 221 877H RS 4R 1 Oil Suction Pipe 1
020 4644 221 821 AR 5el 7 28 14 Oil Suction Pipe 1
030 4644 321 244 R Paper Washer 2
050 | 0636 010 089 12#:M8< 50 Bolt 4
070 0634 801 050 LEEE Copper Washer 20
080 | 0501204 425 ®E Tube 1
100 | 0501204 674 ®E Tube 1
110 0501 204 425 RE Tube 1
120 0501 204 422 RE Tube 1
130 0501 204 427 BE Tube 1
140 0501 204 427 BE Tube 1
170 | 0637 842 509 Bk Pipe Junction 4
250 0737 835 153 R Hollowness Bolt 8
320 4642 331 216 pAiE 743 Paper Washer 1
614 | 0636 101 031 it Bolt 2
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FIG.29 GEARBOX SENSOR PART

|
| 25030 25.014

W

25.030 25.014

70 L TREA AR B IR A F



FHEMH

SHANTUI

Fs s FHRWR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
140 0634 801 155 HEA18x24 Washer 3
300 0636 302 004 EZEM18<1.5 Plug Screw 3
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FIG.30 GEARBOX ENGINE CONNECT PART
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 4644 330 839 HEIEINE Connection Shell 1
030 0636 010 460 125 M10<50 Bolt 14
040 0631 329 163 oM R FE$H10< 28 Elastic Pin 2
044 0631 329 069 o R A $H6 <30 Elastic Pin 2
050 4644 330 999 = Cover 1
056 0636 015 032 12+ M6<10 Bolt 4
070 4644 230 239 BR Diaphragm 3
080 0636 016 815 12#M12<16 Bolt 4
085 0636 016 814 1242 M12< 30 Bolt 12
090 4644 330 228 [ B8l Space Ring 1
094 0630 101 015 #E13x20 Washer 4
400 4644 330 998 KRITiEE Flywheel Transition Plate 1
518 0769 120 527 g Washer 1
888 41660 34800 TiEES Torque Convert 1
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FIG.31 GEARBOX OIL FILLING PIPE PART
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FHEM SHANTUI
FS G EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 4642 231 914 hnimE A 1 Oil Filling Pipe 1
030 4642 331 216 LA Paper Washer 3
040 0636 015 077 1244 M8 < 20 Bolt 2
060 | 4644231100 SRER R 1 Oil Scale Ruler 1
080 | 4642331056 IR Back Plate 1
130 | 4644301016 =R Cover 1
150 0636 015 289 124 Bolt 2
160 0636 305 016 EFAM22<1.5 Plug Screw 1
170 0634 801 074 HEA22x<27 Washer 1
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FIG.32 FIG.15 Gearbox Oil-filter Part
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FHEMH
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Fs s FHRWR £
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 0750 131 053 ks 9k

Revolution Oil Filter
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FIG.33 KV+K1 CLUTCH PART
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o SHANTUI

FE S LA HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
012 | 4644 351076 4 Shaft 1
040 | 0634313536 O#UME O-ring 1
050 0734 401 106 - E IR EN Ring Seal 3
060 | 0636610014 #24EM8< 18 Bolt 3
070 | 0637 006 018 2 M8 Nut 3
080 0769 120 468 WERR Adjusting Shim 1
084 0730 150 759 TREH Wear Washer 1
090 | 4644 303529 sy Stop Washer 1
100 | 4644 308 622 i Gear 1
110 | 4644 308 265 1Eah Stop Ring 2
114 | 0730 150 773 TR EER Wear Washer 1
134 0750 119 100 WF4H35.2x55.2x37 Roller Module 1
138 | 4644 308 266 #E Washer 1
140 | 4644 308 071 & EIR Bearing Plate 2
150 | 4644 351070 EE Plunger 2
160 | 0750 112139 S EmH IR Ring Seal 2
170 | 4644 351094 fI=ilay Stop Plate 1
174 4642 308 555 E= A Stop Plate 1
200 | 0750 112 140 S A ESEIN Ring Seal 2
220 0732 041 183 JE e Pressure Spring 2
230 | 4642308 083 SER Rider Ring 4
240 0630 531 346 HE Retainer Ring 2
250 | 4642 308 084 SER Rider Ring 2
260 0635 303 203 Rt ihARF3526 Multi-roll Bearing 1
270 | 0730513610 A Snap Ring 1
280 | 0635303205 K5 HhKF4026 Needle Bearing 1
290 | 0730513611 M Snap Ring 1
300 | 0769 124 126 2 1Y Snap Ring 2
310 | 0730150779 TR EER Wear Washer 1
320 | 4644351012 i Gear 1
324 | 0630502 037 FLAE75x2.5 Hole Collar 2
330 0769 120 556 WEL R Adjusting Shim 1
340 0735 358 132 R HHRA5X 7528 Cylinder Bearing 1
350 | 0501 308 830 HE Collar 2
360 | 0750 116 100 Bk %A 6009MAC3 Ball Bearing 1
390 4644 251 042 BAmINE Clutch Housing 1
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FIG.33 KV+K1 CLUTCH PART
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S B L HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
420 0501 309 330 SNEEIR B Outside Friction Disk 12
432 4644 308 329 RNEEN Inner Friction Disk 9
434 | 4644 308 330 NEZR Inner Friction Disk 1
436 0769 129 022 MR A Inner Friction Disk 1
440 0501 309 330 SNEERR Fr Outside Friction Disk 8
450 4644 308 329 RNEEE Inner Friction Disk 4
452 4644 308 330 REEE Inner Friction Disk 2
454 0769 129 022 RNEENE Inner Friction Disk 1
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FIG.34 KR+K2 CLUTCH PART
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
012 4644 352 062 i Shaft 1
040 0634 313 536 OZLE ‘0" Ring 1
050 0734 401 106 EIZH IR Hasp Seal Ring 3
060 0636 610 014 12+ EM8< 18 Double-screw Bolt 3
070 0637 006 018 12M8 Nut 3
080 | 0769 120 468 Ek=S:00 Adjust Washer 1
084 0730 150 759 TR B Wear Pad 1
090 4644 303 529 b=t A Locking Gasket 1
100 4644 308 622 i Gear 1
110 4644 308 265 1EEh#E Locking Washer 2
114 0730 150 773 TKEH Wear Pad 1
130 0750 119 100 RT2A35.2x55.2x37 Roller Group 1
138 4644 308 266 HE Washer 1
140 4644 308 071 K ER Bearing Plate 2
150 4644 351 070 THE Plunger 2
160 0750 112 139 SEBEHIR Sketch Seal Ring 2
170 4644 351 094 EFA Stop Plate 1
174 4642 308 555 k=R Stop Plate 1
200 0750 112 140 SEBHIT Sketch Seal Ring 2
220 0732 041 183 FEE Pressure Spring 2
230 4642 308 083 E=IEEIN Guide Ring 4
240 0630 531 346 =l Circlip 2
250 4642 308 084 =SB Guide Ring 2
260 0635 303 203 R5tihAF3526 Needle Bearing 1
270 0730 513 610 BE6 4 B Collar 1
280 0635 303 205 Rt A&F4026 Needle Bearing 1
290 0730 513 611 586 4 44 B Collar 1
300 0769 124 126 B8 4 4 B Collar 2
310 0730 150 779 TKEH Wear Pad 1
320 4644 252 016 5 Gear 1
360 0750 115 211 RIEHhAKAS < T7532.2/24 .4 Pin Rollar Bearing 1
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S FHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
370 | 0501 308 830 & Circlip 3
390 | 4644 252087 BEBINE Clutch Shell 1
420 | 0501309 330 SNEEIR B Outside Friction Disk 12
432 | 4644 308 329 MR R Inside Friction Disk 9
434 | 4644 308 330 NEER A Inside Friction Disk 1
436 0769 129 022 MR R Inside Friction Disk 1
440 0501 309 330 SNEIE R Outside Friction Disk 8
450 4644 308 329 REEE Inside Friction Disk 4
452 4644 308 330 REE K Inside Friction Disk 2
456 | 0769 129 022 NEER A Inside Friction Disk 1
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TeHEH SHANTUI
FE S LA HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
012 | 4644 353 058 #h Shaft 1
040 | 0634313536 OZUME ‘0" Ring 1
050 | 0734401106 BmH IR Hasp Seal Ring 3
060 | 0636610014 #24EM8< 18 Double-screw Bolt 2
070 | 0637 006 018 2 ;FM8 Nut 2
080 0769 120 468 BERR Adjust Washer 1
084 | 0730 150 759 HREEHR Wear Pad 1
090 | 4644 303 534 k-9 Locking Gasket 1
100 | 4644 308 167 HE Gear 1
110 | 0730 150 777 TR Wear Pad 1
130 | 0735 358 069 5 h&K35x50.06 <30 Needle Bearing 1
140 4642 308 185 KEMR Bearing Plate 2
150 4644 353 051 SHE Plunger 2
160 | 0750 112 141 SR EE IR Sketch Seal Ring 2
170 | 4644 351 094 =02y Stop Plate 1
174 | 4642 308 555 i) Stop Plate 1
200 | 0750 112 140 SR TEHIR Sketch Seal Ring 2
220 0732 041 183 ENHE Pressure Spring 2
230 | 4642308 083 ST Guide Ring 4
240 | 0630531 346 4 Circlip 2
250 | 4642 308 084 SE;F Guide Ring 2
260 | 0750 115 182 EHhR 354220 Needle Bearing 1
270 | 0730513610 2 1 £4 Collar 1
280 0635 303 204 R A F4042 Needle Bearing 1
290 0730 513 611 T E Collar 1
300 0769 124 115 S Collar 2
310 | 0730 150 779 RER Wear Pad 1
312 | 0730 109 643 B Gasket 1
320 | 4644 308 859 i Gear 1
340 0750 115 109 FEEH2E45x53<27.8 Rollar Pin Group 1
360 | 0750 119 048 R Pin Rollar 12
390 | 4644 253 045 BEBINE Clutch Shell 1
420 0501 309 329 SRR B Outside Friction Disk 10
430 | 4642308 330 REE R Inside Friction Disk 1
432 | 4642308 332 R EER Inside Friction Disk 6
434 4642 308 331 REEE H Inside Friction Disk 1
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FIG.35 K3+K4 CLUTCH PART
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FeEH SHANTUI

FE TS Bl HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
436 0769 129 011 REEE Inside Friction Disk 1
440 | 0501 309 329 SNEEIR Outside Friction Disk 9
450 | 4642308 330 WEE A Inside Friction Disk 4
452 | 4642 308 332 M EEE R Inside Friction Disk 2
454 | 4642 308 331 PR Inside Friction Disk 1
456 0769 129 011 RNEEE Inside Friction Disk 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
020 |4644 311 005 B =550 PTO shaft 1
060 | 0750 116 259 R 7 6209N/C3 Ball bearing 1
070 0630 503 011 o P SE M Y Circlip for Axial 2
080 0630 501 033 A E45<1.75 Circlip for Axial 1
100 4644 311 214 it Paper Washer 1
110 | 0636 015077 124 M8 20 Bolt 1
120 4644 311 067 B Output Case Wheel Hub 1
130 | 4644 311 007 EEiNE Drive Gear 1
140 0630 513 068 iy FH 9 4 R4 B Circlip for Axial 1
150 | 0635 303 104 REMEHAKHKA516 Needle Bearing 1
160 | 0630513 016 LA Circlip for Hole 2
840 | 4644 311913 TEE Transition Disk 1
845 4644 311 911 P4 Paper Washer 1
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BHEM SHANTUI
Fs S FHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 4644 355 864 B 1 =3 Chelse Shaft 1
020 | 4644 311008 Bt Drive Gear 1
030 0630 513 068 o B o M Y B Circlip for Axial 1
040 0635 303 104 FEtihAHK4516 Ball bearing 1
050 0630 513 016 7L R E Circlip for Hole 1
060 0750 116 259 Ik 4l 7% 6209N/C3 Ball bearing 1
070 0630 503 011 o S R Circlip for Axial 2
080 0630 501 033 w4 E45<1.75 Circlip for Axial 1
100 4644 311 121 e Pump Flange 1
105 4644 311 913 s Transition Disk 1
110 4644 311 209 pArei8 Paper Washer 1
115 4644 311 911 pAroe 248 Paper Washer 1
120 0636 015 077 124 M8< 20 Bolt 8
140 | 0501 205628 BE Hose 1
150 4642 211 001 SHE M Oil Pipe Unit 1
160 0637 835 003 2 HAS Hollowness Bolt 1
170 0634 801 038 HiFHREA14<28 Red Copper Washer 4
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FIG.38 GEARBOX CONTROL VALVE PART
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BHHEH SHANTUI
FS G EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 4642 306 152 %) 42 Valve Body 1
020 4620 306 248 Elay Locking Plate 1
030 | 0732040838 T Spring 1
040 4620 306 245 8] 7 Spool 1
050 0732 040 837 T Spring 1
060 0730 061 778 fBE Sleeve 1
070 0769 120 747 e Gasket 6
080 | 4620 306 247 e Bush 1
090 4642 306 094 18] 7 Spool 1
100 | 0732041 254 WME Spring 1
110 | 4620 306 252 P Backing Pin 1
120 0634 303 118 O HE “O” Ring 1
130 4620 306 413 8] e Spool 1
140 | 0732041 390 S Spring 1
150 4620 306 414 1) e Spool 1
160 4644 306 549 5 Backing Pin 1
170 4644 306 241 EER Mounted Plate 1
180 4620 306 255 8] e Spool 1
190 0732 041 154 HE Spring 1
200 | 0732041254 W Spring 1
210 4642 306 093 1] e Spool 1
220 4620 306 252 =t Backing Pin 1
230 0634 303 118 O HE “0O” Ring 1
240 4642 306 049 el Gasket 1
250 | 4644 306 549 P Backing Pin 1
260 | 0732041254 W Spring 1
270 4642 306 095 1] e Spool 1
280 | 0732041254 WME Spring 1
290 4642 306 096 %) e Spool 1
300 | 4620 306 252 gy Backing Pin 1
310 0634 303 118 O HE “O” Ring 1
320 4620 306 415 & Cover 1
330 4620 306 479 LI Paper Washer 1
340 0636 015 244 12442M5<18 Bolt 1"
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FIG.38 GEARBOX CONTROL VALVE PART
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BHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
350 | 0501315338 B8R IR Magnetic Valve 4
360 | 0636101 129 7S IR M5 < 12 Bolt 8
370 0630 305 012 WS Washer 8
380 | 4620206019 B8 428 14 Cable Unit 1
400 0636 404 299 FFEIZETMA X 12 Bolt 4
410 | 0630302076 ERE T A Washer 4
460 | 4620 306 259 R A Magnetic Valve Encloser 1
470 | 0634 303 951 O “O” Ring 1
480 4620 306 241 2% Arch Clip 1
490 | 0636 304 019 $EEM10x1 Plug Screw 6
500 | 0634801 152 24 EA10x13.5 Red Copper Washer 6
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
010 | 4644 302 188 R % Turboshaft 1
012 | 0631 329 267 M EAEEH2.5%<5 Elastic Pin 1
014 | 0631 329 124 HEFEEEE1.5%5 Elastic Pin 1
020 | 0750 116 139 BR4H7&6308C3 Ball Bearing 1
030 | 0769 120 427 AR Adjusting Shim 1
040 | 0630 501 031 MRS 40 1.75 Elastic Tollar 1
050 | 4644 302016 WMANER Input Gear 1
060 0750 118 200 RAEHANJ209E/C3 Cylinder Bearing 1
070 | 0734317 252 EEmH IR Ring Seal 1
080 | 4644 302 250 FomiA= Flange 1
090 | 4644 302 211 g Paper Cushion 1
100 | 4642 301 136 RE K E Bearing Block 1
110 | 4644 301 262 £ Paper Cushion 1
120 | 0636 015 092 2 #M8 < 28 Bolt 8
130 | 0734 401 078 SRS TN Ring Seal 1
140 | 0735298 027 FEHEMAHKT5<83<16 Needle Bearing 1
150 | 0750 111 231 HABHE Shaft Gasket 1
160 | 4644 311 893 HBIIRFN Service Drive Shaft 1
170 | 0634 402 025 BHEmHR Ring Seal 1
180 | 4644 301 265 K Paper Cushion 1
184 | 0501 208 765 WHE Pump 1
186 | 0750 116 104 IR 7K6206RS Ball Bearing 1
190 | 0631501 514 FABX 628 Flat Key 1
194 | 0750 116 104 Bk 4H7&K6206RS Ball Bearing 1
200 | 0636010 111 2 #M8 < 85 Bolt 4
210 | 0636 010 123 M8 < 115 Bolt 4
220 | 0630 501 024 A4 E30%<1.5 Shaft Collar 2
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fas S EHATR #HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50FI11-03101 *z8 Bracket 1
@) GB5781 M10 x 40 #E#M10 x 40 Bolt 1
(2) GB93 10 10 Spring washer 2
(3) GB97.1 10 #E10 Bolt 2
4) GB5781 M10 % 20 124#M10 x 20 Bolt 1
(5) DG956W-031-SJHT BRI E ¢ 16 x 600 Plastic cement lagging 1
(6) D2900-20000 o A FF BT FLH200 % 8 Clamp 5
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FIG.41 DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 50M.00 Bh R E R B R Planetary assy. 2
2 50MA.01 [ Axle shell assy. 1
3 408100C EIEIE =Y Brake assy. 4
4 GB93 20 #[E20 Washer 16
5 408120 #IEhEH 1244 Bolt for brake 16
6 Q9001 MR ®Z1/8 Deflation valve 1
7 GB3452.1 25.8x2.65 % %f 8 25.8X2.65 Seal 2
8 50M.00-07 SHAIZEM24X1.5 Plug 2
9 50M.01 FERNBRL Main reductor assy. 1
10 GB119 D12 x 20 $85D12X20 Pin 3
11 GB93 14 HE14 Washer 14
12 GB5785 M14 x 1.5 x 35 1242 M14X1.5X35 Bolt 10
13 GB5785 M14x1.5%x40 124 M14X1.5X40 Bolt 2
14 GB5785 M14 x1.5%x60 124 M14X1.5X60 Bolt 2
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FIG.42 MAIN TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 50M.01 FEE Main transimission assembly 1
1 50M.01-01 FRERDEES Locknut 1
2 50M.01-02 HE Washer 1
3 50M.01-24 OZVZ £ O seal ring 1
4 50M.01.01-01 RE Flange 1
5 GB5785 M12x1.5x55 124M12 x 1.5 % 55 Bolt 1
6 GB93 12 #HE12 Washer 1
7 GB13871 FB80 x 100 x 10 SHEFB80 x 100 x 10 Oil seal 1
8 GB13871 B80 x100x 10 SHEB80 %100 % 10 Oil seal 1
9 50M.01-03 = Sealing gland 1
10 GB297 31313 tH&31313 Bearing 1
11 50M.01-04 HRE Bearing bushing 1
12 50M.01-05 VEE Adjusting washer 148
13 50M.01-06 HE Shaft bushing 1
14 GB297 31314 tH%&31314 Bearing 1
15 50M.01-23 BER R Adjusting washer 148
16 50M.01-20 IR Adjusting nut 2
17 Inch 47686/47620A TR Bearing 2
18 50M.01-17 EFE R4 Differential bolt 8
19 50M.01-12 1#2HM14x 1.5 Nut 12
20 50M.01-11B EFEF/AE Differential cage 1
21 50M.01-14A/B MENEFER 55 Driven bevel gear 1
22 50M.01-13 #ZEEBE Bolt 12
23 50L.01-11 HHRER Washer for bevel gear 4
24 50L.01-19 + 54 Differential crossing 1
25 50M.01-16 SEEE Bevel gear 4
26 50M.01-19 o 7% R Bearing seat 2
27 50M.01-10 EEE R IR Bolt for main reductor 4
28 404319B PER Lock plate 2
29 GB93 10 #E10 Washer 2
30 GB32.2 M10x1x20 124M10 x 1 x 20 Bolt 2
31 ®1.5X450 %14 Iron wire 2
32 50M.01-18 12HM16x 1.5 Nut 8
33 50M.01-21 EREERINTFT Differential cage 1
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BHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

34 50M.01-09B Hrhigep i B Thrust washer 2
35 50M.01-22 Hihig i Axle shaft gear 2
36 50M.01-08 EEERRT Differential cage 1
37 50L.01.03 finkiid o4 Bolt 1
38 50L.01-23 YER Lock plate 1
39 GB6173 M27 x 2 2HM27 x 2 Nut 1
40 NJ2307ENVX3 K Bearing 1
41 GB305 90/96.5 1FF71%R90/96.5 Stop ring 1
42 50M.01-07A/B FTHBER 58 Driving bevel gear 1
43 GB93 14 HE14 Washer 7
44 GB5785 M14 x1.5x55 12#M14 x 1.5 x 55 Bolt 7
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fe S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 50M.00 BIh R Planetary reductor assembly 2
1 50M.00-13 B30 ShAIE Plug 2
2 JB982 12 HEHE2 Washer 2
3 GB5785 M12x1.25x 30 12#M12x1.25%x30  Bolt 16
4 GB93 12 HE12 Washer 16
5 50M.04 iy 5 Cover 2
6 50M.00-11 BihimE s Snap ring 2
7 50M.00-07 AL Plug 4
8 GB3452.1 25.8x2.65 O %%+ E25.8 x2.65 Oring

9 Z160D.24.2 BIREES (£/4) Boltforrim (I/r) 24
10 404022 (QZ) AR (L) Bolt for rim (I/r) 24
11 50M.00-05S TE#ZE Planet gear carrier 2
12 50M.00-18 ZEE Seal ring 2
13 50M.00-12 BELE Adjusting pin 2
14 50M.00-09 TE®HEE Washer for planetary gear 16
15 50M.00-08 REF Roller needle 432
16 50M.00-10 TE®FERE Space bushing 8
17 50M.00-06 TER Planetary gear 8
18 GB308 ®©3/8” $MERK ©3/8” Steel ball 8
19 50M.00-15 TERH Shaft of planetary gear 8
20 50M.00-01 5 Shaft 2
21 GB894.2 50 4B 50 Snap ring 2
22 50M.00-14 APA% Sun gear 2
23 50M.00-16 BE Spacer 2
24 1.6 e D1.6 Iron wire 2
25 50MA.00-03 X E B Fastening bolts 4
26 50M.00-17A FER R Slot nut 2
27 50M.03A.01-02 E Bush 2
28 50M.03A B XA B Internal gear assy 2
29 GB297 32026 7% 32026 Bearing 2
30 50MA.00-01A L= Hub 2
31 GB93 22 22 Washer 24
32 GB6171 M22x1.5 12HM22 x 1.5 Nut 24
33 GB297 32024 th7% 32024 Bearing 2
34 50MA.00-02 #.[E Washer Spacer for seal 2
35 GB893.1 180 4180 Snap ring 2
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Lo SHANTUI

Fs BHS EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
36 GB13871 B150X180X15 JA$B150X180X15 Oil seal 2
37 GB13871 FB150X180X15 | sh#FB150X180X15 Gasket 2
38 504002B Hzh & Brake disk 2
39 GB93 20 #5520 Washer 20
40 404010 H=hZ 184 Bolt for brake 20
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 408109-109A ShEH Exterior brake 1
2 408113A THE Piston 4
3 408112 4R T 2R 4 B Rectangular seal 4
4 408110 b & Dust case 4
5 408111 ~E Block ring 4
6 408107-108A H=h A Brake disk 2
7 GB1235 20x2.4 OZ 20 x 2.4 O-ring 2
8 408105-106A AEH Inner brake 1
9 408124 M Washer 2
10 408104 L Connecting 2
11 408103 TS Deflating valve 2
12 GB93 22 L [E22 Washer 4
13 408121 244 Bolt 4
14 408026A ENLEH Positioning pin 2
15 GB91 2.5X30 FO4gs 2.5X30 Cotter pin 2
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FIG.45 DRIVE AXLE ASSEMBLY
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 461-18-00000 ih R R B B Planetary assy. 2
2 461-18-02000 Hm Bk Driving axle shell 2
3 461-18-03000 HIThEH 2K Brake assy. 4
4 01602-12060 #FE 20 Washer 16
5 461-18-03001 H ZhEH IR 4E Bolt for brake 16
6 Q9001 M= IRWZ1/8 Deflation valve 1
7 GB3452.1,25.8X2.65 Z 1B 25.8X2.65 Seal 2
8 461-18-00008 SHfRIEM24X1.5 Plug 2
9 461-18-01000 FTIERN B Main reductor assy. 1
10 | 01090-51240 NASLREIFL FEEM12 X 40 Bolt 2
11 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 2
12 GB5785,M14X1.5X40 | #M14X1.5X40 Bolt 12
13 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 12
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FIG.46 MAIN TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE WS BHAT 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 461-18-01000 FEMRK Main transmission assy. 1
1 461-18-01001 P XIEE Lock nut 1
2 461-18-01002 e Washer 1
3 461-18-01032 O &+ B O-seal ring 1
4 461-18-01101 E= Flange 1
5 GB5785 M12X1.5X55 124 M12X1.5X55 Bolt 1
6 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 1
7 GB13871 FB80X100X10 JH$FB80X100X10 Oil seal 1
8 GB13871 B80X100X10 JA$B80X100X10 Oil seal 1
9 461-18-01003 2 Sealing gland 1
10 GB297 31313 th%31313 Bearing 1
1" 461-18-01004 thRE Bearing bushing 1
12 461-18-01005/6/7 PR R Adjusting washer 148
13 461-18-01008 HWE Shaft bushing 1
14 GB297 31314 th7%&31314 Bearing 1
15 461-18-01029/30/31 EES R Adjusting washer 148
16 461-18-01025 EES s Adjusting nut 2
17 Inch 47686/47620A & Bearing 2
18 461-18-01021 ESiEt v Differential bolt 8
19 461-18-01016 12FM14X1.5 Nut 12
20 461-18-01015 EEB/KRTE Differential cage 1
21 461-18-01018 MENEBTER 54 Driven bevel gear 1
22 461-18-01017 R ERR Bolt 12
23 461-18-01019 T AvSE Y Washer for bevel gear 4
24 461-18-01028 + i Differential crossing 1
25 461-18-01020 #Hi Bevel gear 4
26 461-18-01023 7K JEE Bearing seat 2
27 461-18-01013 124 Bolt 4
28 461-18-01009 PER Lock plate 2
29 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2
30 01014-81020 124 M10X1X20 Bolt 2
31 461-18-01014 44 P 3.2X450 Iron wire 2
32 461-18-01022 12FM16X1.5 Nut 8
33 461-18-01026 ZERFINTF Differential cage 1
34 | 461-18-01012 FHRRER Thrust washer 2
35 461-18-01027 i Axle shaft gear 2
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FIG.46 MAIN TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHZR =
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
36 461-18-01011 EEERRT Differential cage 1
37 461-18-01200 1EIE IR Bolt 1
38 461-18-01024 PER Lock plate 1
39 GB6173 M27X2 Y2FFEM27X2 Nut 1
40 NJ2307ENVX3 Tt Bl & Bearing 1
41 GB305 90/96.5 1F%13£90/96.5 Stop ring 1
42 461-18-01010 FHBER 5 Driving bevel gear 1
43 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 7
44 01050-51455 12+M14X1.5X55 Bolt 7
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o SHANTUI

FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 461-18-00000 Bih B Planetary assy 1
1 461-18-00015 RILAAE Oil plug 2
2 07005-01212 HEHEE2 Washer 2
3 GB5785 M12x1.25x 30 12#4M12 x 1.25 x 30 Bolt 16
4 01602-21236 12 Washer 16
5 461-18-00013 IS Cover 2
6 461-18-00012 RiLimE R Snap Ring 2
7 GB3452.1 25.8x2.65 O F £ E25.8 x 2.65 O- ring 4
8 461-18-00008 SHALEE Oil plug 4
9 461-18-04000 RIPEFA L Nut for rim 24
10 461-18-00005 BIIZ e Bolt for rim 24
11 461-18-00006 TERSE Planet gear carrier 2
12 461-18-00020 FEE Seal ring 2
13 461-18-00014 WEE Adjusting pin 2
14 461-18-00010 TERER Planet gasket 16
15 461-18-00009 RE Roller needle 432
16 461-18-00011 TERFERE Bushing 8
17 461-18-00007 TER Planet gear 8
18 04260-00952 $NBK D 3/8” Steel Ball 8
19 461-18-00017 1TE &4 Planet pin 8
20 461-18-00001 B Shaft 2
21 04064-05020 450 Snap ring 2
22 461-18-00016 N EE Sun gear 2
23 461-18-00018 RE Spacer 2
24 461-18-00019 RRE Nut 4
25 GB858 85 1E =N E 85 Locking washer 2
26 461-18-00021 #E Taper bushing 2
27 461-18-05000 HR X AER Internal gear assy 2
28 GB297 32026 7% 32026 Bearing 2
29 461-18-00004 BE Hub 2
30 01602-12268 HE22 Washer 24
31 01582-12218 12HM22 x 1.5 Nut 24
32 GB297 32024 7% 32024 Bearing 2
33 461-18-00022 HE Washer 2
34 GB893.1 180 #4180 Snap ring 2
35 461-18-00023 ®inims Oil Seal 2
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SHANTUI

Fs BHS FHRWR £
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
36 461-18-00002 Hah & Brake disk 2
37 01602-12060 #1[E20 Washer 20
38 461-18-00003 HzhZ R Bolt for brake 20
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 461-18-03000 H = EH 2K Brake assy. 1
1 461-18-03001 INEH Exterior brake 1
2 461-18-03002 TEE Piston 4
3 461-18-03003 BRI B Rectangular seal 4
4 461-18-03004 [N Dust cover 4
5 461-18-03005 *EB Block ring 4
6 461-18-03006 Hzh F Brake disk 2
7 GB1235 20X2.4 O £ E20X2.4 O-ring 2
8 461-18-03007 )£ Inner brake 1
9 461-18-03008 HE Washer 2
10 461-18-03009 3k Joint 2
11 461-18-03010 R Deflating valve 2
12 01602-12268 #HEE22 Washer 4
13 461-18-03011 2 Bolt 4
14 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2
15 461-18-03012 R Bolt pin 2
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS e BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 93000021 N RGE B Planetary assembly 2
2 75502324 £ Hgi2M22 x 1.5LH x 90 Rim bolt 12
3 80041003 #HPIZEM22 x 1.5LH Rim nut 12
4 84741300 HIFIE =74 Brake assembly 2
5 91110023 R B Housing assembly 1
6 75500197 12ZEM24 x 1.5 Plug 2
7 53200005 HEZE 24 Compound seal 2
8 80788005 1242M14 x 1.5 x 60 Bolt 2
9 56100001 BRE Plug 1
10 79000142 S Axle shaft 2
1 75502318 IR EM22 x 1.5 x 90 Rim bolt 12
12 80041001 IR M22 x 1.5LH Rim nut 12
13 80788006 124214 x1.5% 35 Bolt 10
14 82310500 FREOERS R Carrier assembly 1
15 80788007 12414 x 1.5 x 40 Bolt 2
16 51270005 $5 12m6 x 20 Pin 3
17 80303004 frbE Dust cover 2
18 52000002 #E10 Washer 8
19 52020003 #E10 Washer 8
20 50009011 12#M10 x 20 Bolt 8
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 93000020 BN RIE B Planetary Assembly 2
2 75502318 BHIREM22 x 1.5 x 90 Rim bolt 12
3 80041001 i ERIR 22 x 1.5LH Rim Bolt 12
4 72006036 T £ 1 mh 2 B Brake Assembly 2
5 91110023 [l =9 Housing Assembly 1
6 75500197 123EM24 x 1.5 Plug 2
7 53200005 B & BmEf 24 Compound Seal 2
8 56100001 B|REZ1/8" Plug 1
9 79000142 B Axle Shaft 2
10 75502324 HHEIEEM22 x 1.5LH x 90 Rim Bolt 12
1 80041003 HIEIE£M22 x 1.5LH Rim Nut 12
12 80788006 1214 x1.5%35 Bolt 10
13 80788007 12414 x 1.5 x 40 Bolt 2
14 82311600 R ERT B Carrier Assembly 1
15 80788005 12414 x 1.5 x40 Bolt 2
16 51270005 £5 12m6 x 20 Pin 3
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 91110023 7R Housing assembly 1
1 91130008 SR Spindle 2
2 81639101 N R Bracket 2
3 81899101 Hie Housing 1
4 80351001 SHEEEDR Oil condensate 1
5 70700556 Hmk Oil baffle plate 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE S BUHEHR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 82310500 TR R AR B (RTAF) Carrier assy.(front axle) 1
82311600 F R R B Carrier assy.(rear axle) 1
1 75201867 FENE®EI(BIHF)8 x 37LH Spur Pinion Set(front axle) 1
75202362 T ENEREI(F17)8 x 37RH Spur Pinion Set(rear axle) 1
2 75501992 12HM14 x 1.5 Nut 12
3 75500003 124M14 x 1.5 x 50 Bolt 12
4 54500006 #h%142807Y Bearing 1
5 79605001 WEEAA Adjusting Shims 1
6 54500003 ik 47686/47620A Bearing 2
7 75200118 IR Adjusting Nut 2
8 79600096 HE Copper Copy 1
9 79600095 1242 Bolt 1
10 79600097 BER Lock Shim 1
1 51070004 B2 EFM27 x 2 Nut 1
12 53500007 HMSAT7;8%80 x 100 x 10 Oil Seal 1
13 53500008 HMS4;h£$80 x 100 x 10 Oil Seal 1
14 50011008 124M12 x 1.5 x 55 Bolt 1
15 50011011 124M14 x 1.5 x 55 Bolt 7
16 75500269 SRR E Lock Nut 1
17 75500231 H#E Washer 1
18 82310501 TR HME Flange Assembly 1
19 75201770 = Cover 1
20 75201767 T 7R R Bearing Cage 1
21 79605013 EEH A Adjusting Shims 1
22 79800027 TR R AE Carrier Housing 1
23 54100015 h%31314 Bearing 1
24 75200054 PER Lock Shim 2
25 50004003 1242 M10 x 20 Bolt 2
26 79605010 BERELR Bearing Spacers 1
27 54100014 #H7%31313 Bearing 1
28 52100012 90 Snap Ring 1
29 82030502 EEEEA Diff. Assembly 1
30 52020005 #HE14 Washer 7
31 52020004 12 Washer 1
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FS S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 82030502 EER B Diff. assembly 1
1 82030506 ZRRFT Diff. Case 1
2 79605006 F RS R Thrust Washer 2
3 75201275 F G Side gear 2
4 82030505 +Fh Spider 1
5 82030503 EERT Diff. Case 1
6 75501993 12FM16 x 1.5 Nut 8
7 82030507 TER#® Thrust Washer 4
8 75201274 TEER Side Pinion 4
9 75501981 o124 Bolt 8
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 93000021 B30 ROE 2R 2 A (BT FT) Planetary assy.(front axle) 1
93000020 BihRoE s 2R (EF) Planetary assy.(rear axle) 1
1 79001545 TERMEIT) Planet Pin(front axle) 4
79001545 TERM(ER) Planet Pin(rear axle) 3
2 75600334 FBE(BIHF) Sleeve(front axle) 4
75600334 RE(EH) Sleeve(rear axle) 3
3 83000802 KPR Sun Gear 1
4 52100009 HES0 Circlip 1
5 83000801 TE®(FIH) Planet Gear(front axle) 4
83000801 TEREN) Planet Gear(rear axle) 3
6 75600457 TEREGT) Planet Gear Shim(front axle) 8
75600457 FEBZB(FH) Planet Gear Shim(rear axle) 6
7 75500197 12EM24 x 1.5 Plug 1
8 53200005 AEmEHE24 Compound Seal 1
9 79605020 XS Adjustment Pin 144
10 73520042 PR ALk Limit Block 1
11 50012010 1B (FTAFM12 x 1.25x25  Bolt(front axle) 7
50012010 1242 (FH)M12x1.25x25  Bolt(rear axle) 5
12 52020004 #E(FIFF)12 Washer(front axle) 7
52020004 #E(FH)12 Washer(rear axle) 5
13 50140003 #25TM10 x 30 Screw 3
14 83810304 X @ 1242 Fixing Bolt 2
15 77000021 BE Sleeve 1
16 83899301 LN Nut 1
83640301 T2 R (R FT) Nut(front axle) 1
17 93125012 W R E Ring Hub Assembly 1
83640302 B &AM (BIHT) Ring Hub Assembly(front axle) 1
18 54100007 4h 7% 32026 Bearing 1
19 54100006 & 32024 Bearing 1
20 D3639301 BE Hub 1
21 53510005 MFC3#fFB150 x 180 x 16 Qil Seal 1
23 83496302 R Oil Guard Plate 1
24 83496301 B Circlip 1
25 75600330 RE (R Needle Roller(front axle) 216
75600330 RE(ET) Needle Roller(rear axle) 162
26 75500842 HEEM12x1.25%9 Plug 1
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S EHAR HeE

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
27 53200002 HEZEH12 Compound Seal Washer 1
28 52020003 #FE10 Washer 1
29 50012005 #E4M10 x 1.25 x 25 Bolt 1
30 83000810 mHE Gasket Ring 1
31 83310601 TEREGT) Spider(front axle) 1
93115015 FEBZ(FH) Spider(rear axle) 1
32 93200061 i 5= (AU H7F) Cover(front axle) 1
93200063 im = (/) Cover(rear axle) 1

WL TR DB R E 139



FHEMH

SHANTUI

i Bh 28 B A

%55
FIG.55 BRAKE ASSEMBLY

L TREA AR B IR A F

140



TR SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 84741300 H =5 2R (RTF) Brake assy.(front axle) 1
72006036 FHIEEH 2 () Brake assy.(rear axle) 1
1 50009015 124£M10 x 35 Bolt 16
2 52020003 #E10 Washer 16
3 75700443 HHBPRE Cover 2
4 53000010 O £ 75 % 3.1 “O" ring 4
5 84741302 SE A (RTHR) Caliper assy.(front axle) 2
75700436 A (EH) Caliper assy.(rear axle) 2
6 75502139 124£M20 x 60 Bolt 4
7 50009039 124£M20 x 60 Bolt 8
8 75700437 SHEh Pin 8
9 50009014 #24#4M10 x 30 Bolt 8
10 51014003 12KM10 Nut 8
11 79900278 B+ Column Pin 8
12 75700434 B S Friction Pad Assembly 4
13 75700439 s E Rectangle Seal 8
14 75700440 THEE Piston 8
15 75700438 B B Dust Boot 8
16 75700442 WS Bleeder Valve 4
17 55400001 MM RINE Cap 4
18 75700458 HIMDRE Cover 2
19 75700459 LE Hole Plug 2
20 75502011 #2E4M18 x 2 x40 Bolt 16
21 72006561 HEhE Brake Disc 1
22 52020007 18 Washer 16
23 52020008 #5820 Washer 12
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Fas S EHATR #HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 ZL50G2-04008 #14819.5/2.5-25 Rim 4
2 ZL50G2-04010 B4 K 55 23.5-25-16PR Tyre assembly 4
3 ZL50G2-04-WLY EIN 722 Band 4
4 ZL50G2-04-SH IR Lock ring 4
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TR SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG956W-07019 RN ERERSHEIDERE Tube 1

2 ZL50G2-07003 RN Joint 1

3 ZL50G2-07031A MR E R ZEJ IS shik e Tube 1

4 ZL50G2-07013 WEER Link bolt 2

5 ZL50G2-07017C % Brake tube 1

6 ZL50G2-07004 IS Joint 1

7 ZL50G2-07014C MEE Brake tube 2

8 ZL50G2-07015 Rizge Link bolt 2

(1) GB 5781 M12x 30 24 M12 % 30 Bolt 3
(2) GB 93 12 o# 12 Spring washer 3
(3) GB 6170 M12 2 M12 Nut 2
4) XZ60A-3510010 TEMAR Air boosting pump 1
XM60-3510010 SEMAER Air boosting pump 1

(5) JB982 12 HEHE12 Combined washer 8
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

DG956WI-07001 SERE Barometer tube 1
DG956W-07039C % Z2(SL50W-3 /) Bracket(for SL50W-3) 1
DG956W-07039D F B2 (SL50W ) Bracket(for SL50W) 1
DG956W-07031A BEEEFHFRRE Tube 1
DG956W 11 -07011A FHHIMEFHFH[IERE  Tube 1
ZL50G2-07019 EESREN Joint 1
ZL.50G2-07024 FIRRIRE Plug valve 1
ZL50G2-07025 b= IRVN Joint 1
ZL50G2-07018 ZBiEk Tee joint 1
ZL50G3-07046 FTREERK Air inflating assy. 1
ZL50G3-07014 RN Joint 1
ZL50G3-07015 EESREN Joint 1
GB93 8 GH 8 Spring washer 4
GB 5781 M8 x 20 124M8 x 20 Bolt 4
DZ50A-3507100 BEHMRE Parking brake air cavity 1
QZ50A-3526001 F I Eh IR Manual control brake valve 1
SH-40-TSK-L-1/2 SEhRE L Quick-change joint 1
JB982 12 HEHEE12 Combined washer 2
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Fs TS LA HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-07003 DN Joint 4
2 ZL50G2-07004 LK Joint 1
3 ZL50G2-07005 =R Pipe clip 3
4 ZL50G2-07006B ESEEAEERHEIE(ECHEL)  Inlet pipe(for WEICHAI) 1
4A DG956WII-07006 ESEEAERESE Inlet pipe 1
5 ZL50G3-07008A TEN S E (B HELE) Compressor outlet 1
pipe(for WEICHAI)
5A DG956WI1-07005 SEVIESE (R L) Compressor outlet 1
pipe(for SHANGCHAI)
5B DG956WV-07005A RN LS E (B R BEET) Compressor outlet 1
pipe(for CUMMINS)
6 ZL50G2-07044 LR Joint 1
7 ZL50G2-07043 DN Joint 1
8 DG938-07008 BiEREk Link joint 1
9 DG938-07032 Rz Link bolt 1
10 ZL50G2-07015 Rz Link bolt 2
11 ZL50G2-07014C % Brake tube 2
12 ZL50G2-07013 RiEge Link bolt 2
13 ZL50G2-07017C % Brake tube 1
14 ZL50G2-07009A BEE Air cylinder 1
15 ZL50G2-07022A EREE Air cylinder hoop 2
16 ZL.50G2-07021A BB X Air cylinder bracket 2
17 ZL50G2-07027 BHERZE EHEIs5RE Tube 1
18 ZL50G2-07032 G ENE RS ube 1
19 ZL50G2-07037 EMHRZMGHEKE Tube 1
20 ZL50G2-07011 BEmhRERZEE Boosting pump bracket 1
21 ZL50G2-07016A =@k Joint 1
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FIG.59 REAR AXLE BRAKE PIPING
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@M SHANTUI
FS TS FEHZW H=E
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

XM60C-3514002

3 8 (i B AR)

Air brake valve

GB93 8 Gt Spring washer 4
GB5781 M8 x 30 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt 4
XZ60A-3510010 SEMAE Air boosting pump 1
XM60-3510010 ZTEMAR Air boosting pump 1
) GB 5781 M12x 30 1242M12 x 30 Bolt 3
) GB 93 12 gE3h 12 Spring washer 5
) GB 6170 M12 128 M12 Nut 2
(8) GB93 6 gEh 6 Spring washer 6
9) GB5781 M6 x 40 1242 M6 x 40 Bolt 6
(10) GB93 10 #3110 Spring washer 12
(11) GB5781 M10x 25 124M10 x 25 Bolt 6
(12) JB982 14 AEHE14 Combined washer 2
(13) SH380A-3511002 SHKD BERA AR Group valve 1
(14) GB5781 M10x 30 12+ M10V30 Bolt 4
(15) GB6170 M10 12HM10 Nut 6
(16) GB5781 M10x 70 124M10 % 70 Bolt 2
(17) 35360070010 ERESG Auto water drain valve 1
(18) JB982 22 0 A E 22 Combined washer 4
(19) JN150-372001 HIFHKTFF = Brake lamp switch 1
(20) JB982 12 HEHE12 Combined washer 8
(21) D2900-20000 oA FFRFL #5200 x 8 Clip 2
(22) GB5781 M12x 25 1242M12 x 25 Bolt 2
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 XZ60-3510010 TEMAR Air boosting pump 1
1 RZPNJ131-1606011 TS BRET Bleed screw 1
2 RLYH33628-07 AN ] Dust cap 1
3 RLXZ60-3510011 HBELE Aucxiliary cylinder 1
4 RLXZ60-3510012 O HE O-ring 1
5 RLZL20-3510080 SRR B K Oil cup assy. 1
6 RLXZ60-3510020 NHEL 2K Power cylinder assy. 1
7 RLXZ60-3510070 M OE FHEE RN Shell assembly 1
8 GB5783 M10x 25 N FAEEM10 % 25 Bolt 2
9 RLZL20-3510018 E=E Lids 1
10 GB93 8 g8 Spring washer 6
1 GB5783 M8 x 20 NAEEME x 20 Bolt 6
12 RLZL20-3510013 2z Bracket 1
13 RLXZ60-3510090 HER L B Exhaust joint assy. 1
14 GB93 10 10 Spring washer 5
15 GB5783 M10 x 30 N AE~#EM10 x 30 Bolt 3
16 RZP6CA1602121F By 28 Dust plug 1
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TR SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 XM60-3510010 BTEMAR Air boosting pump 1
1 XFTY103 W4T Bleed screw 1
2 XFTY202 s A1 Dust cap 1
3 XM60-3510011 L= TIEAREN Aucxiliary cylinder 1
4 XZ60-3510012 OF O-ring 1
5 XM60-3510080 SRR 2R Oil cup assy. 1
6 XZ60-3510020 NAELERR Power cylinder assy. 1
7 XZ60-3510070 HHE S EEER Shell assembly 1
8 GB5783 M10 x 25 N2 M10 x 25 Bolt 2
9 Z1.20-3510018 WHRELES Lids 1
10 GB93 8 8 Spring washer 6
11 GB5783 M8 x 20 AR M8 x 20 Bolt 6
12 Z1.20-3510013 *25e Bracket 1
13 XZ60-3510090 HES L Bk Exhaust joint assy. 1
14 GB93 10 g8 #10 Spring washer 5
15 GB5783 M10 x 30 7S f 24 M10 x 30 Bolt 3
16 XFTY216 frdZE Dust plug 1
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 ZL50G2-07009A EE BB Air cylinder assembly 1
2 GB5781 M10x 30 12+ M10 x 30 Bolt 4
3 GB93 10 o810 Spring washer 6
4 GB6170 M10 12HM10 Nut 6
5 35360070010 B K iR Automatic drain water valve 1
6 ZL50G2-07022A S Air cylinder hoop 2
7 GB5781 M10x 70 124M10 % 70 Bolt 2
8 JB982 22 HEHE22 Combined washer 2
9 JB1000 M22x 1.5 H2ZEM22 x 1.5 Plug screw 1
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TeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-05008 Hm ez 3L (B2DG50B) Radiator joint(for DG50B) 2

DG956A-12002 BN s Sk Oil-in joint 1
2 ZL50G3-12004A TR N Steel pipe 1
3 ZL50G3-12005 TRImER Sk Joint 1
4 ZL50G3-12006 34k Joint 1
5 ZL50G2-05008 Ak Joint 3
6 ZL50G3-12008 =Ny Joint 1
7 ZL50G2-12021 A2 Big nut 1
8 ZL50G3-12010A hENE Steel pipe 1
9 DG956WI-12011 2R ES Piezometer tube 1
10 ZL50G3-12012A R ETHHARE ©32 x 800 Tube 1
11 ZL50G3-12013B TR IHINE Steel pipe 1
12 ZL50G3-12014 R ETHHERE 013 x 950 Tube 1
13 ZL50G3-12015 EAREL Joint 1
14 ZL50G3-12016A otk Coning plug 1
15 ZL50G3-12017 BRI RISk Joint 1
16 ZL50G3-12018 2 ihaR TR e AR Shoe palte 1
17 ZL50G3-12019 Kk Long joint 1
18 ZL50G2-12024 7 Gasket 1
19 DG956WI1-05008 BUARE B IhIE Sk Oil-out joint 1
20 ZL50G2-12018 AR HINE Oil-in tube(for ZL60GT-1C) 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) DG50B HLmE R ER Oil radiator 1

ZL60GT-1C LI s Oil radiator 1

ZL60GT-AC Homdhes(BECEAET)  Oil radiator(for CUMMINS) 1
(2) JH100 191-2450 g B 191-2450 Hose assy. 1
(3) JH100 191-2100 g B A191-2100 Hose assy. 1
(4) GB5783 M12x 30 1242 M12 x 30 Bolt 2
(5) GB93 12 DEIR12 Spring washer 2
(6) GB5783 M8 x 35 #1244 M8 x 35 Bolt 4
(7) GB6170 M8 12HM8 Nut 4
(8) YL-163-00 pieliikes Oil filter 1
9) JH100 191-830 g Bak 191-830 Hose assy. 2
(10) JB3618.1 20~24 WM 2245 20~24 Clamp 2
(11) GB3452.1 32.5x3.55 O [32.5 x 3.55 O-ring 1
(12) GB93 10 cE3#10 Spring washer 4
(13) GB5783 M10x 25 124 M10 x 25 Bolt 4
(14) GB3618.1 43~48 WM L2 543~ 48 Clamp 2
(15) GB5783 M8 x 25 1242 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
(16) GB93 8 SEIA8 Spring washer 6
(17) JH100 251-1508 & B A 251-1508 Hose assy. 1
(18) JB982 22 HERE22 Combined washer 1
(19) JB982 30 HE#E30 Combined washer 5
(20) JB982 27 HEHE27 Combined washer 2
(21) JH100 191-2030 g B A 191-2030 Hose assy. 2
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FIG.64 TRANSMISSION HYDRAULIC SYSTEM
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TeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG956W 11 -12001 Bkt Joint 2
2 DG956W I11-12002 Braag L Joint 2
3 DG956W 11-12003A FEhFREL Joint 1
4 DG956WI-12011 B2HARNES Piezometer tube 1
(1) JB982 30 A& HE30 Combined washer 2
(2) JH100 22-2050 K& B B22-2050 Hose assembly 1
(3) JH100 22-2500 & B pi22-2500 Hose assembly 1
4) JB982 27 05 HE 27 Combined washer 2
(5) JB982 10 HEZE Combined washer 1
(6) JH100 22-2000 8 4 (AR B BEER) 22-2000 Hose assy. (for CUMMINS) 2
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FIG.65 FILTER ASSEMBLY(XIN XIANG MEILIN)

4\

2\ 1| Nz

AN

168 L TREA AR B IR A F



FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 YL-163-00 RIS R R Filter assembly 1
1 YL-163-4 ik Shell 1
2 YL-163-5 E= Flange 1
3 YL-163-3 K. INEE Big and small nozzle %1
4 YL-163-2 OB 95 x 3.5 O-ring 1
5 YL-163-1 IhEE Upper cover 1
6 YL-163-6 e Spring washer 1
7 YL-163-100 RN Filter core module 1
8 YL-163-8 OB 95 x 3.1 O-ring 1
9 YL-163-21 HE#16 Combined washer 1
10 YL-163-22 1242M16 x 1.5 Bolt 1
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FIG.66 FILTER ASSEMBLY(XUZHOU XINXING)
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 YL-163-00 JEiE R B Filter assembly 1
1 YL-163-01 ST Shell 1
2 YL-163-02 = Upper cover 1
3 YL-163-03 EE Spring 1
4 GB3452.1 92.5x3.55 O£ [92.5 x 3.55 O-ring 1
5 GB3452.1 92.5%x3.55 OJZE87.5 % 3.55 O-ring 1
6 YL-163-04 DR~y Filter core assy. 1
7 YL-163-05 =B By-pass valve 1
8 JB982 12 HER12 Combined washer 1
9 GB71 M12x1.25%x10 #B£TM12%x 1.25%x 10 Screw 1
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FIG.67 STEERING CYLINDER PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 Z1.50G2-05001 HEEEEL R IESL Right steering cylinder ront joint 1
2 Z1.50G2-05002 HEEEELREM Right steering cylinder rear joint 1
3 Z1.50G2-05003 IR Hollow bolt 3
4 ZL50G2-05004 JEEZ8Ek Rear frame joint 1
5 Z1L.50G2-05010 FEEEEaiEL Left steering cylinder rear joint 1
6 Z1L.50G2-05011 FEEEE R RSk Left steering cylinder front joint 1
7 Z1.50G2-05012 I RRE Hollow bolt 1
8 ZL50G2-05019A & B pi19-970 Hose assembly 1
9 Z1.50G2-05020 e Bk 19-1130 Hose assembly 2
10 ZL50G2-05027A B B 19-710 Hose assembly 1
(1) DG958-05200 e mEl Steering cylinder 1
(2) JH100 19-660 s B 19-660 Hose assembly 2
3) GB93 12 12 Spring washer 2
(4) GB5783 M12x25 124 M12x25 Bolt 2
(5) | M1H-12 H&E=ZM8 Split flange 4
(6) GB5783 M10x 30 124 M10 x 30 Bolt 4
(7) GB6170 M10 2HM10 Nut 4
(8) GB93 10 10 Spring washer 4
9) GB3452.1 25x3.55 Of2 825 x 3.55 O-ring 4
(10) | GB5783 M8 x 30 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt 16
(11) GB93 8 A8 Spring washer 16
(12) | GB3452.1 23.6x3.55 | O#YE23.6 x3.55 O-ring 8
(13) | JB982 14 HETE4 Combined washer 1
(14) | JB1000 M14 x 1.5 I2FEM14 % 1.5 Plug 1
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FIG.68 STEERING DEVICE PIPING

6) () 8)(9)

M@ E)1 2 3 4(4) 5 (%)

EME TOM

176 L TREA AR B IR A F



B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR #HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 Z1.50G2-05029 SRS Tube clip 4
2 Z1.50G2-05013 &k 5] 55 3 B i 3 Sk Oil in/out joint,steering device 2
3 Z1 50G2-05014 FiEmaTiEL To steering cylinder joint 2
4 Z1.50G2-05015 MR Hollow bolt 4
5 Z1 50G2-05016 =i MEFE Hollow bolt 1
6 Z1 50G2-05021 e B 19-1515 Hose assembly 1
7 ZL50G2-05022 B KR 19-1495 Hose assembly 1
1 GB93 10 g #10 Spring washer 2
(2) GB6170 M10 12 FM10 Nut 2
(3) GB5783 M10 x40 | #2#M10 x40 Bolt 2
(4) JB982 20 HE5#E 20 Combined washer 8
(5) JB982 12 HEREN2 Combined washer 2
(6) BZZ-1000 i E SR AR Steering device assy. 1
(7) FK-/21 PER=gIEo Combined valve block 2
(8) JH100 191 -1250 | & 2AL19 1 -1250 Hose assy. 1
9) JH100 19 1-3330 | #& Ak (SIS0OW-3/)19 | -3330  Hose assy.(for SL5OW-3) 1
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FIG.69 STEERING PUMP/UNLOADING VALVE PIPING
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG956-05001 ENTeT I B E Oil return tube, unloading valve 1

2 DG956-05002 HE R HEIRE R Confluence tube , unloading 1
valve to oil way board

3 DG956-05003 e REEHRAE Oil tube , steering pump to 1
unloading valve

4 DG956-05004 eI HEREE Oil tube,deflector to unloading 1
valve

5 DG956-05005 HEas 3 HER R EHE Reaction oil tube ,deflector to 1
unloading valve

6 DG956-05007 3L Joint 1

7 ZL50G3-05017 REMHEKRE ¢ 45 %810 Hose 1

8 ZL50G3-05018 B R RN Steering pump oil-in steel tube 1
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FIG.69 STEERING PUMP/UNLOADING VALVE PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S AR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

(1) JHP2100 HHREPKR Gear pump 1
GB 898 M12x35 12+FA M12x35 Double-screw bolt 4
GB6170 M12 12M12 Nut 4
GB93 12 g 12 Spring washer 8
LFS1 1/4 /28LA HAKZEL Flange joint 1
51H-20 BEE= Split flange 3
GB3452.1 37.5x3.55 O~ 37.5x 3.55 O-ring 2
GB5783 M12x30 12+ M12x30 Bolt 4
GB3618.1 57~62 WM 22K §E57~62 Clamp 4
( GB3452.1 43.7x3.55 O£ FE43.7 x 3.55 O-ring 1
( GB5783 M8 x 30 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt 1
( GB93 8 8 Spring washer 1
( M1H-12 HAE2M10 Split flange 1
( GB3452.1 25x3.55 O E25 x 3.55 O-ring 1
(15) M1H-16 HEEZ Split flange 2
(16) GB3452.1 32.5x3.55 OfZF32.5 % 3.55 O-ring 2
(17) GB5783 M10x30 #24M10x30 Bolt 17
(18) GB93 10 HEEIEE10 Spring washer 28
(19) LFS1/28L Bk REL Flange joint 1
(20) GB70 M10x30 #24TM10 x 30 Screw 8
(21) YXH25 o ENTer ™ Priority unloading valve 1
(22) GB5783 M10x 75 124M10 x 75 Bolt 3
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FIG.70 STEERING PUMP/ PRIORITY VALVE PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-05005 RIRMEREL Reaction oil tube joint 2

2 ZL.50G2-05006 o miz L Priority valve joint 1

3 ZL.50G3-05017 REMSHKE ¢ 45%x810 Hose 1

4 ZL50G3-05018 ) B3 HINE Steering pump oil-in steel 1
tube

5 ZL50G3-05023 MEREHERE R E Confluence tube, priority 1
valve to oil way board

6 ZL50FI11-05024A HE R EREE Qil tube, steering pump to 1
priority valve

7 Z1L.50G3-05025 #HE B p8I-700 Hose assembly 1

8 ZL50G3-05026 EE R R EEE Reaction oil tube 1
deflector to priority valve
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FIG.70 STEERING PUMP/ PRIORITY VALVE PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) GB3618.1 57~62 W 22K 58D 7~62 Clamp 4
(2) JH100 19-2200 e B 19-2200 Hose assembly 1
(3) VLE-150 T Priority valve 1
4) GB70 M10x90 #2£TM10x90 Screw 2
(5) GB93 10 10 Spring washer 18
(6) GB95 10 E#10 Flat washer 2
(7) GB3452.1 43.7x3.55 O£ [43.7 x 3.55 O-ring 1
(8) GB5783 M10x30 1242 M10x30 Bolt 12
9 51H-20 WEEZ Split flange 1
(10) GB3452.1 37.5x3.55 O/ [37.5 x 3.55 O-ring 4
(11) GB70 M10x 30 #2£TM10 x 30 Screw 4
(12) LFS 1 1/4” 28LA HAXZEL Flange joint 1
(13) JHP2100 HHRPKR Gear pump 1
(14) GB 898 M12x35 1245 A M12x35 Double-screw bolt 4
(15) GB6170 M12 12HM12 Nut 4
(16) GB5783 M12x30 #Z#M12x30 Bolt 4
(17) GB95 12 #E12 Washer 4
(18) GB93 12 G112 Spring washer 8
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FIG.71 STEERING PUMP/ PRIORITY VALVE PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G3-05023 REREMERIRE RE Oil tube, steering pump to 1
priority valve

2 DG956W I1 -05026 e B8 1-700 Hose assy. 1

3 ZL.50G3-05026 HE RIS LR R EHE Reaction oil tube, 1
deflector to priority valve

4 ZL50G2-05005 REBAE L Reaction oil tube joint 2

5 DG956W I1 -05025 HEEREILSEREE Oil tube, steering pump to 1
priority valve

6 ZL50G2-05006 R mizEk Priority valve joint 1

7 DG956W I -05007 R EMmHH AR E 32 x 2600 Hose 1

8 DG956W 11 -05018 REmSHAR E45 x 680 Hose 1

9 DG956W 11 -05008 B ag ik miE 3k Radiator oil-in joint 1

10 DG956W 11 -05019 B R RN Steering pump oil-in steel 1
tube

11 DG956W 11 -05030 Bk Right-angle joint 1

12 DG956W 11 -05009 B EE Iz Sk Radiator oil-out joint 1

13 DG956W 11 -05031 () R HNE Steering pump oil-out steel 1
tube
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FIG.71 STEERING PUMP/ PRIORITY VALVE PIPING
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Fs S ES LA HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) JB3618.1 57~62 W5 22+ 5 57~62 Clamp 4
(2) JB1000 14x1.5 I2EM14x1.5 Plug screw 1
(3) JB982 14 HEHE14 Combined washer 1
4) JH100 19-2250 g B 19-2250 Hose assy. 1
(5) VLE-150 TR Priority valve 1
(6) GB70 M10x90 #2£TM10x90 Screw 2
(7) GB93 10 8310 Spring washer 34
(8) GB95 10 #E 10 Washer 2
(9) JB982 30 70 & # 30 Combined washer 2
(10) JH100 19 1 -3330 HERA191-3330 Hose assy. 1
(11) GB3452.1 43.7x3.55 OZ#YE43.7 x3.55 O-ring 1
(12) GB5783 M12x30 $E#M12x30 Bolt 4
(13) 51H-20 BEE= Flange 6
(14) GB3452.1 37.5x3.55 OZYRE37.5%x3.55 O-ring 6
(15) JHP3100 W R(REE) Gear pump 1
(16) GB5783 M10x35 124 M10x35 Bolt 32
(17) GB 898 M12x50 124FA M12x50 Double-screw bolt 4
(18) GB6170 M12 2HM12 Nut 4
(19) GB93 12 12 Spring washer 8
(20) JB3618.1 43~48 WM 22K §543~48 Clamp 4
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FIG.72 STEERING CYLINDER
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 DG958-05200 B (a3 hEL Steering cylinder 1
1 ZL.50QD.30.1 EANE Y Cylinder assembly 1
2 ZL.50QD.30-8 FLEH O g Bottom port rubber pad 1
3 ZL50QD.30-7 HEH ORI E Bottom port protection plugs 1
4 ZL50QD.30-10A T2 FM29 x 2 Slotted nuts 1
5 ZL50QD.30-2A THE Piston 1
6 ZL50QD.30-6 X AKIR Support ring 2
7 ZL50QD.30.2A THEMF Piston rod 1
8 ZL.50DG2.30-1 ke Nameplate 1
9 ZL.50QD.30-11 FIEA ORI E Cylinder port protection plugs 1
10 ZL50QD.30-10 FLfE M O R Cylinder port rubber pad 1
1 ZL50QD.30-3A SmEE Guide sleeve 1
12 ZL50QD.30-5 T8 Card key 1
13 Z1L.50QD.30-4 EEEIN Retaining ring 1
14 ZL50QD.30-9 HiE Retaining ring 1
(1) GB304.5 GE50ES * T 4hA GES0ES Joint bearingf 2
(2) GB893.1 75 FLAE ML ETS Hole circlip 4
(3) GB91 6.3x70 FO4$56.3x70 Cotter pin 1
(4) 100 x 84.5x6.3 &3 ED100 Grameen circle 1
(5) GB1235 40 x 3.1 O£ E40 x 3.1 “O" ring 1
(6) GB867 2x4 #ET2 % 4 Rivet 4
(7) 55x70.1x6.3 B4 D55 Lancaster letters 1
(8) GB1235 100x 5.7 OFE100x 5.7 “O" ring 2
(9) B3 5070 P5008 KYE55 x 70 x 10 Ky ring 1
(10) 55 x 68.6 x 6/3.5 b= Dudt ring 1
(1) GB894.1 90 & A s M BB 90 Shaft circlips 1
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 YXH25 P EFT IR Priority unloading valve 1
1 YXH-01 13RS Valve body 1
2 YXH-02A oS Priority valve core 1
3 YXH-03A PR O YREE Plug screw 1
4 YXH-05 #hH Gasket 1
5 YXH-07 R 2| Plug screw | 2
6 YXH-08 IR Unloading valve core 1
7 YF06-01 Z4 i Safety valve Il 1
8 D32-3 123 Plug screw 1
9 YXH-04A M Spring 1
10 SXH25-13 HE Spring 1
11 YXH-06 Z4 Rl Safety valve | 1
12 YXH-11 HEiE Check-valve 1
13 YXH-10 FER Spring 1
14 ZG1/8 121%7G1/8 Plug 2
15 YXH-09 22| Plug screw 1
17 GB3452.1 20x2.4 O E20x2.4 O-ring 1
18 GB3452.1 26.5x2.65 O£ [E26.5 % 2.65 O-ring 5
19 GB3452.1 16x1.8 O, 16 x 1.8 O-ring 1
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FIG.74 TIPPING CYLINDER PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 Z1L.50G2-06001A AT RIPEE Lever protector 1
2 Z1.50G2-06002 B4l RiEE Small cavity nozzle 1
3 ZL50G2-06003 AEDHE Oil tube 2
4 ZL50G2-06004 Bl KR Big cavity nozzle 1
5 ZL.50G2-06005A FHET HhjE Sk Mid-joint 2
6 ZL50FI1I-06016 g mEll Qil-in tube 11 1
6A ZL50G2-06033 TAEMFEME | Mid-pipe | ,work valve 1
7 ZL50FI11-06018 B ELdmE| Oil-in tube | 1
7A ZL50G2-06028 TAEMRFEhEN Mid-pipe Il,work valve 1
(1) GB5783 M12x 25 1242 M12 x 25 Bolt 6
(2) GB93 10 FE#10 Spring washer 40
(3) GB5783 M10x 65 124 M10 x 65 Bolt 8
(4) DG958-06500 BHEL Tipping cylinder 1
DG956-06500A FFI(KESN ) Tipping cylinder(for long arm) 1
(5) GB3452.2 32.5x3.55 O 32.5% 3.55 O-ring 2
(6) GB5783 M10x 35 1242 M10 x 35 Bolt 32
(7) 51H-20 E= Flange 8
(8) GB3452.2 37.5x3.55 O£ F37.5 % 3.55 O-ring 8
(9) GB93 12 GE 12 Spring washer 6
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FIG.75 LIFTING CYLINDER PIPING
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S ZHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50FI11-06017 TEMRESREEN Return nozzle Il,work valve 1
2 ZL50FI11-06100A THEREBRIRG: Control system 1
3 ZL50F111-06019 T EHD Bk Return joint,work valve 1
4 Z1L.50G2-06054 HE Tube clip 4
5 Z1.50G2-06048B ZETHT R R 3k(£) Joint, lifting cylinder big cavity(L) 1
6 Z1.50G2-06049B ETHT KRR 3L (F) Joint, lifting cylinder big cavity(R) 1
7 ZL50G2-06045 FEFEUNE L () Joint, liting cylinder small cavity(L) 1
8 Z1.50G2-06046 ZEHEUNREL(R) Joint, lifting cylinder small cavity(R) 1
9 ZL50FI11-06020 T e/ PRk Joint,work valve small cavity 1
10 ZL50F111-06021 TERKRE 2k Joint,work valve big cavity 1
11 ZL50G2-06041 HAFI K HE Tube,lifting cylinder big cavity 2
12 Z1.50G2-06042 I NS E Tube,lifting cylinder small cavity 2
13 ZL50FI11-06015 THEmutheEl Oil-in tube,work valve 1
14 ZL50G2-06050A =B Tube clip 2
15 ZL50F 111-06042 EIER Connect board 2
16 Z1.50G2-06047B BHE Tube clip 4
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FIG.75 LIFTING CYLINDER PIPING
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

(1) GB5783 M12x35 124M12 x 35 Bolt 8
(2) GB93 12 g2 Spring washer 12
(3) GB3452.2 47.5x3.55 OB 47.5 x 3.55 O-ring 2
(4) | 51H-24 bt Flange 2
(5) GB5783 M10 x 65 #24#£M10 x 65 Bolt 16
(6) GB1235 50 x 3.1 O 50 x 3.1 O-ring 1
(7) | GB5780 M10x55 24 M10 x 55 Bolt 2
(8) GB6170 M10 12 M10 Nut 8
9) DG958-06600 ZEFHEL Lifting cylinder 2
DG958-J06600 HAF(EEIMKBEFKESN]) Lifting cylinder(for extend arm 2
and long arm)
(10) GB3452.2 32.5x3.55 O E32.5x 3.55 O-ring 4
(11) | GB6170 M12 12EM12 Nut 4
(12) GB5780 M12x 120 1#24M12 % 120 Bolt
(13) GB5783 M10 x 35 124£M10 x 35 Bolt 60
(14) GB93 10 g8 #10 Spring washer 81
(15) GB95 10 EE10 Washer 6
(16) GB5783 M10 x40 #24£M10 x 40 Bolt 2
(17) | DF32.2C Z P& (5] ] Multiple unit valve 1
(18) GB3452.2 37.5x3.55 O, 37.5 x 3.55 O-ring 14
(19) | 51H-20 R Flange 14
(20) GB5780 M12 x 135 124M12 x 135 Bolt 2
(21) GB5783 M10 x 30 #24#£M10 x 30 Bolt 1
(22) GB93 8 SR8 Spring washer 2
(23) | GB6170 M8 12 M8 Nut 2
(24) GB5781 M8 x 25 124 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-06046 TR IESL (&) Joint, lifting cylinder small cavity(R) 1
2 ZL50G2-06045 SFHET/NRRESL(Z)  Joint, liting cylinder small cavity(L) 1
3 Z1.50G2-06049B ZHFFI KRR (F)  Joint, lifting cylinder large cavity(R) 1
4 ZL50G2-06048B ZHFFI KRR (A)  Joint, lifting cylinder large cavity(L) 1
5 ZL.50G2-06054 B Tube clip 4
6 ZL50G2-06030 TrEmEmiEEN Return nozzle Il,work valve 1
7 ZL50G2-06027B HEBEEFR Tube clip 1
8 ZL50G2-06031 24T Lead screw 3
9 Z1.50G2-06047B =R Tube clip 4
10 Z1L50G2-06032 T e Bl ik Oil return joint,work valve 1
11 Z1.50G2-06034 T1ERAKRE AL Joint,work valve large cavity 1
12 ZL50G2-06035 TYEm/hBEdfEsL  Joint,work valve small cavity 1
13 ZL50G2-06029 TR mE Oil-in tube,work valve 1
14 Z1.50G2-06041 HEHEL KRR Tube, lifting cylinder large cavity 2
15 Z1.50G2-06042 AL NEEHE Tube, lifting cylinder small cavity 2
16 Z1.50G2-06024B HEBEETR | Tube clip 1
17 ZL50F 111-06042 EIER Connect board 2
18 ZL.50G2-06050A 'K Tube clip 2
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS BHS FHET 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) GB5783 M10 x 65 12#:M10 x 65 Bolt 16
(2) GB3452.2 32.5x3.55 | Of£32.5 x 3.55 O-ring 4
(3) DG958-06600 FEFHE Lifting cylinder 2
DG958-J06600 ZEFHEL Lifting cylinder(for extend arm and 2
(FEpnBE M E £ R) long arm)
4) GB6170 M10 12HM10 Nut 8
(5) GB5783 M12x 35 12#M12 x 35 Bolt 8
(6) | GB898 M12 x40 EAEM12 x 40 Double-screw Bolt 4
(7) GB5781 M8 x 25 124 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
(8) GB6170 M8 12M8 Nut 2
(9) GB93 8 et Spring washer 2
(10) | GB3452.2 43.7x3.55 | OF,E43.7 x 3.55 O-ring 1
(11) | GB5783 M10x 30 124M10 x 30 Bolt 8
(12) |GB95 10 #E10 Washer 6
(13) D32.2 BRI Hydraulic control multiple unit valve 1
YDF32.2 BIE LR IR Hydraulic control multiple unit valve 1
(14) | 51H-24 = Flange 3
(15) | GB3452.2 47.5%x3.55 | OF,E47.5x3.55 O-ring 3
(16) | GB5783 M12x 30 12#M12 < 30 Bolt 8
(17) | GB93 12 g2 Spring washer 12
(18) | GB5783 M10x 35 124M10 x 35 Bolt 48
(19) | GB93 10 FE##10 Spring washer 78
(20) | GB3452.2 37.5%x3.55 | OF,E37.5x3.55 O-ring 13
(21) |51H-20 E= Flange 13
(22) | GB5780 M10x 55 12#M10 x 55 Bolt 4
(23) | GB5783 M10x40 12#M10 x 40 Bolt 2
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TR SHANTUI
Fs S Bl HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-05009 B ER H RIE K Radiator oil-out joint 1
2 ZL50FI11-06008A MRz sk Bk Oil suction joint assy. 1
3 ZL50FI11-06009C Bl 5h ek Bk Oil return joint assy. 1
4 ZL50G3-06020 KRR RS Hose 1
5 ZL50G3-06021A THERERE Oil-out tube,work pump 1
6 ZL50G2-06024B SHEEEE Tube clip | 1
7 ZL50G2-06025A TR mE Oil-in tube,work valve I 1
8 ZL50G2-06026C TERESREI Qil return tube,work valve | 1
9 ZL50F111-06035 RERDHRE ¢ 32 x 590 Hose 1
10 ZL50F111-06036 RERDHRE ¢ 32 x 2420 Hose 1
11 ZL50FI11-06037 BRI IE Sk Radiator oil-in joint 1
12 ZL50F111-06037A B2 3L (ZL60GT- Radiator oil-in 1

1CH) joint(forZL60GT-1C) 1
13 ZL50FI111-06038A s 3 5L (ZL60GT- Radiator oil-out joint(for 1

1CH) ZL60GT-1C) 1
14 ZL50F111-06039 * e Bracket 1
15 ZL50G2-06039 SHER IR B E AR Fixed plate 1
16 ZL50F111-06040 SRERIR Oil-way board 1
17 ZL50FI111-06041 SREE RN Metal tube assy. 1
18 ZL50G3-06046 TEZ= G miEL Oil suction joint,work pump 1
19 ZL50G2-06052B HEEEFRI Tube clip Il 1
20 ZL50G2-06053 iy Rubber mat 1
21 DG956W-06200 HomAE 2K Engine oil tank assy. 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

LFS1 1/4” 28LA BHAKZEL Flange joint 2
GB5783 M12x 35 1242 M12 x 35 Bolt 4
51H-24 *E=x Flange 1
GB3452.2 47.5%x3.55 O FE47.5% 3.55 O-ring 1
CBGj3100A WRR(REERLHE) Gear pump 1
JB1000 M14 x1.5 123 M14x1.5 Plug screw 1
JB982 14 HEHE14 Combined washer 1
GB93 12 D12 Spring washer 14
GB5783 M12x 25 1242 M12 x 25 Bolt 2
GB5781 M10x 20 1244 M10 x 20 Bolt 3
GB6170 M12 12HM12 Nut 8
GB898 AM12x 35 12+ AM12 x 35 Double-screw bolt 4
GB3452.2 37.5x3.55 O£ FE37.5 % 3.55 O-ring 6
51H-20 E== Flange 6
GB3618.1 57~62 WM 22K §EST7 ~ 62 Clamp 4
GB1235 65x3.1 O FE65 % 3.1 O-ring 2
GB5783 M10x 30 1242 M10 x 30 Bolt 24
JH100 25I1-1190 s B 251-1190 Hose assembly 1
GB93 10 810 Spring washer 32
GB5780 M10x 55 124 M10 x 55 Bolt 4
GB93 10 D810 Spring washer 12
GB5781 M8 x20 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt 12
JH100 25I-2250 s B 251-2250 Hose assembly 1
JB982 30 &5 #E30 Combined washer 2
JB982 27 B 5 HE27 Combined washer 2
GB5781 M10x40 1244 M10 x 40 Bolt 1
GB97.1 10 #E10 Washer 2
GB3618.1 43~48 W 22K 5543~ 48 Clamp 8
GB3452.2 43.7 x3.55 O£ B 43.7 x 3.55 O-ring 1
GB5783 M12x 30 1244 M12 x 30 Bolt 4
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TR SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-06026C TEEERE | Oil return tube | ,work valve 1
2 ZL50G3-06020 RER RS Hose 1
3 ZL50G2-06025 TR E | Oil-in tube II, work valve 1
4 ZL50F 111-06008A TRz Bk Suction joint assy. 1
5 ZL50G3-06021A TEZRHHE Oil-out tube , work valve 1
6 ZL50G2-06053 el Rubber mat 1
7 ZL50G2-06052B HEEEF I Tube clip 1
8 Z1.50G2-06023B [E]5h sk B AR Qil return joint assy. 1
9 ZL50F 111-06037 B s i Sk Radiator oil-in joint 1
10 ZL50F 111-06037A B 82 HIE L (ZL60GT-  Radiator oil-in joint(for 1
1CH) ZL60GT-1C)
11 ZL50G3-06046 TR miZE K Suction joint , work pump 1
12 ZL50F 111-06036 1R FE T AR B Hose 1
13 ZL50G2-05009 B s ShiE sk Radiator oil-out joint 1
14 ZL50F 111-06038A BB S IESL(ZL60OGT-  Radiator oil-out joint(for 1
1CH) ZL60GT-1C)
15 ZL50G2-06039 SRER IR Bl AR Fixed plate 1
16 ZL50G2-06040 SHER IR Oil board 1
17 ZL50F 111-06035 REM SRR Hose 1
18 ZL50F 111-06039 X Bracket 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS G BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) 51H-24 E= Flange 1
(2) GB3452.2 47.5x3.55 | Of£E47.5x%x3.55 O-ring 1
(3) GB5783 M12x 35 124M12 x 35 Bolt 4
(4) JB3618.1 57~62 WM 22K §557~62 Clamp 4
(5) CBGj3100/1010-XF W R(REEIEE) Gear pump 1
(6) GB3452.2 37.5x3.55 | Of£E37.5x%x3.55 O-ring 3
(7) 51H-20 E= Flange 3
(8) GB5783 M10x 30 124#M10 x 30 Bolt 12
9) GB1235 65x 3.1 O£ 65 x 3.1 O-ring 2
(10) GB5780 M10 x 55 124M10 x 55 Bolt 2
(11) GB5781 M8 x20 124 M8 x 20 Bolt 12
(12) GB93 8 JHIR8 Spring washer 12
(13) JH100 25I-2450 i R 251-2450 Hose assembly 1
(14) JB982 30 20 &30 Combined washer 2
(15) JB982 27 B 5 HE 27 Combined washer 2
(16) GB3452.2 43.7x3.55 | OJ£E43.7 x3.55 O-ring 1
(17) GB5783 M12x 30 1242M12 x 30 Bolt 4
(18) JB3618.1 43~48 WW 22K §i543~48 Clamp 8
(19) GB5781 M10 x40 124M10 x 40 Bolt 1
(20) GB97.1 10 #E10 Washer 2
(21) GB93 10 g#E 10 Spring washer 48
(22) GB93 12 G112 Spring washer 10
(23) GB5781 M12x 25 1242M12 x 25 Bolt 2
(24) JB1000 M14 x1.5 12FEM14x1.5 Plug screw 1
(25) JB982 14 HEHE4 Combined washer 1
(26) GB5781 M10x20 124M10 x 20 Bolt 3

¥ TP AR D AR A E] 213



SHANTUI e

SE79E SL50W-3Z BRI/ TERE R
FIG.79 MULTIPLE UNIT VALVE/WORK PUMP PIPING

R AL
TO STEERING SYSTEM

(16) 14

13

214 L TEYH DT IR A E



B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DGY56W 11 -05018 R A Hose 1
2 DG956W 11 -06007 THEZRERE Oil-out tube,work pump 1
3 DG956W 11 -06008 W smiE sk B Suction joint assy. 1
4 DG956W 11 -06009 ]33z L B AR Oil return joint assy. 1
5 DG956W-06200 IRk Engine oil tank 1
6 ZL50G2-06052B HEBEER Tube clip I 1
7 ZL50G2-06053 R Rubber mat 1
8 ZL50G2-06025 THEmmE Oil-in tube 11 ,work valve 1
9 Z1.50G2-06026C TERESHE | Qil return tube | ,work valve 1
10 ZL50G2-06027B HEREFR Tube clip 1
11 ZL50G2-06039 SHER AR Bl B R Fixed plate 1
12 ZL50G2-06040 THEER Oil board 1
13 DG956W 11 -06027 T1ERW Mz Suction joint,work pump 1
14 ZL.50G2-06024B HEBEEFR | Tube clip | 1
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

) GB93 12 g #12 Spring washer 14
(2) GB3452.2 47.5x3.55 OB 47.5%3.55 O-ring 1
(3) GB5783 M12x30 124M12 x 30 Bolt 4
(4) 51H-24 R Flange 1
(5) JHP3100C WRR(EHE) Gear pump 1
(6) GB898 M12 x 65 E4EM12 x 65 Double-screw bolt 4
(7) GB6170 M12 12 FM12 Nut 4
(8) JB3618.1 57~62 4N 24+ JE57~62 Clamp 4
9) GB3452.2 37.5x3.55 O E37.5x 3.55 O-ring 3
(10) 51H-20 R= Flange 3
(11) GB1235 65 x 3.1 O£ E65 x 3.1 O-ring 2
(12) GB5783 M10x 30 #24#£M10 x 30 Bolt 12
(13) GB97 10 10 Spring washer 20
(14) GB93 8 pH#8 Spring washer 12
(15) GB5781 M8 x 20 124 M8 x 20 Bolt 12
(16) GB5780 M10 x 55 124 M10 x 55 Bolt 6
17) GB5781 M12x 25 124EM12 x 25 Bolt 2
(18) JB982 14 HEHE14 Combined washer 1
(19) JB1000 M14x1.5 1EEM14x1.5 Plug 1
(20) GB5781 M10x 20 #24#M10 % 20 Bolt 2
(21) GB5783 M12x 30 124M12 x 30 Bolt 4
(22) GB3452.2 43.7 x3.55 O E43.7 x 3.55 O-ring 1
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TR SHANTUI
Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-06024B HEBEEFR | Tube clip | 1
2 ZL50G2-06027B HEBEEFR Tube clip 1
3 Z1.50G2-06026C TERESHE | Qil return tube | ,work valve 1
4 ZL50G2-06025 THEmmE | Qil-in tube Il ,work valve 1
5 DG956W 111-06046 T1ERW hiEL Suction joint,work pump 1
6 DG956W I11-06020A RER RS Hose 1
7 DG956W I -06007 THERYARE Oil-out tube,work pump 1
8 DG956W I -06008 W smEsk Bk Suction joint assy. 1
9 Z1.50G2-06022A BNy Qil return joint assy. 1
10 DG956W-06200 e Engine oil tank 1
11 ZL50G2-06040 SHERR Oil board 1
12 ZL50G2-06039 SRER IR E E 1R Fixed board 1
13 ZL50G2-06053 A Rubber mat 1
14 ZL50G2-06052 HEBREFR I Tube clip Il 1
15 DG956W 111-06054 THEZRHME Oil-out tube,work pump 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

(1) CBG;j3100/1010C-XF HHRR(EE) Gear pump 1
(2) GB898 M12x 65 124EM12 % 65 Double-screw bolt 4
(3) GB 6170 M12 125 M12 Nut 4
(4) GB 95 12 12 Washer 4
(5) GB3452.2 43.7 x3.55 O£ [43.7 x 3.55 O-ring 1
(6) GB5783 M12 x 30 124 M12 x 30 Bolt 4
(7) JB3618.1 57~62 WM 22K 5 57~62 Clamp 4
(8) GB1235 65x 3.1 O E65 x 3.1 O-ring 2
9) GB5783 M10x 30 124 M10 x 30 Bolt 8
(10) GB5781 M8 x 20 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt 12
(11) GB93 8 SEIAG Spring washer 12
(12) GB93 12 W12 Spring washer 14
(13) 51H-24 &= Flange 1
(14) GB3452.2 47.5%x3.55 OJZE47.5x 3.55 O-ring 1
(15) B5783 M12x 35 124 M12 x 35 Bolt 4
(16) GB5781 M10 x 20 1242 M10 x 20 Bolt 2
(17) JB982 14 AERE 14 Combined washer 1
(18) JB1000 M14x1.5 123 M14x1.5 Plug 1
(19) GB5781 M12x 25 124 M12 x 25 Bolt 2
(20) GB97 10 g8 #10 Spring washer 24
(21) GB5783 M10x 35 124 M10 x 35 Bolt 8
(22) 51H-20 E= Bolt 4
(23) GB3452.2 37.5%x3.55 O [37.5 x 3.55 O-ring 4
(24) GB5780 M10 x 55 1242 M10 x 55 Bolt 6
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAIR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-06010 U i2# U-bolt 1
2 Z1.50G2-06011 3L Joint 1
3 Z1.50G2-06012 BB Joint assy. 1
4 ZL50G2-06013 3k Joint 1
5 ZL.50G2-06008A et Up board 1
6 ZL50G2-06006A =R Cover board 1
7 ZL50G3-06017 S SmE Pilot oil tube 1
7A DG956W 111-06017 FEHmE Pilot oil tube 1
8 ZL50G2-06007 3L Joint 14
9 ZL50G2-06009 ESHE Pilot oil tube 2
10 ZL.50G2-06016 FEHME Pilot oil tube 1
11 ZL.50G2-06017 FEME Pilot oil tube 1
12 ZL50G2-06019 S HE(NFHA) Pilot oil tube(for double handle) 2
12A DG965-06019 S HEEFHA) Pilot oil tube(for single handle) 2
13 ZL50G2-06065 EFHENFTHA) Pilot oil tube(for double handle) 1
13A DG965-06058 S HEEFHA) Pilot oil tube(for single handle) 1
14 ZL50G2-06014 TR Lift lever 1
15 ZL50G2-06015 B HENAT Tipping lever 1
16 ZL50G2-06038 b= IR Joint 1
17 Z1.50G2-06037 K ME B ER Fixed board 2
18 ZL50G2-06036 ER Board 2
19 ZL50G3-06045 ESHE Poilt oil tube 1
19A DG956W 111-06045 FEHME Poilt oil tube 1
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FeEH SHANTUI

Fs S B L HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) NXQ1-L0.63/10-H HAERERS Accmulator 1
(2) GB6170 M8 12M8 Nut 2
3) GB93 8 GH#R8 Spring washer 2
(4) GB95 8 38 Washer 2
(5) DIF-L10H1 HiBE @R Straight check valve 1
(6) LJ135M FRER Handle ball 2
(7) GB5781 M5x 10 124M5 x 10 Bolt 6
(8) GB9% 5 5 Washer 6
9) GB67 M6 x 12 125TM6 x 12 Screw 4
(10) GB93 6 JHIR6 Spring washer 4
(11) DJS2-0.00 WF LS E Double handle pilot valve 1
DXS-00 BFRESR Single handle pilot valve 1
(12) GB5781 M10x 20 124 M10 x 20 Bolt 4
(13) GB93 10 10 Spring washer 4
(14) D2900-20000 o] FAFF I FLH200 x 8 Clamp 7
(15) GB6171 M12x1.25 12HM12 % 1.25 Nut 2
(16) GB6170 M12 12EM12 Nut 4
17) GB93 12 GHER12 Spring washer 4
(18) GB5780 M12x 90 124 M12 x 90 Bolt 4
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 DG958-06500 B=HlE Tipping cylinder 1
DG956-06500A FmEl (B KB SN Tipping cylinder(for long arm) 1
1 Z1.50DG2.32.1 FLE R Cylinder assembly 1
2 ZL30QF.32-8 AR ZE Plastic plug 2
3 ZL.50QD.32-1 TE R IR R Slotted nuts 1
4 ZL50QD.32-4 THE Piston 1
5 ZL50QD.32-5 KRR Support ring 2
6 Z1.50QD.32.2 SEEFAEME Piston rod componments 1
7 ZL.50QD.32-3 ER Platen 1
8 Z1.50QD.32-10 iz Pad 1
9 ZL50DG2.32-1 HhE Nameplate 1
10 ZL30Y-024 SHORIPE Port protective cover 2
11 ZL50QD.31-6 R Rubber pad 2
12 Z1.50QD.32-2 S@mE Guide sleeve 1
13 ZL.50QD.32-6 X AR Support ring 2
14 FB80 x 120 x 13 R BEEREE L Within the package skeleton dust 4
(1) GB893.1 120 FLAE M 120 Hole circlip 4
(2) GB304.5 GESOES | xT5#h/&xGE8BOES Joint bearing 2
(3) GB91 10x120 FFO$510x 120 Cotter pin 1
(4) 200 x179x 8.1 #3EE D200 Grameen circle 1
(5) GB1235 90 x 3.1 O£ 90 x 3.1 “O" ring 1
(6) GB93 10 D810 Spring washer 2
(7) GB5782 M10x50 | #4M10 x50 Bolt 2
(8) GB867 2x4 WET2 x4 Rivet 4
(9) GB1235 200x5.7 | OF£FE200x5.7 “0O” ring 2
(10) 110x125.1 x6.3 Hr4E3D110 Lancaster letters 1
(11) B3B030P5008 KYHE Ky ring 1
(12) 110 x 126 x 7/9 N Dust ring 1
(13) GB5783 M20x55 | #24M20 x 55 Bolt 12
(14) GB93 20 20 Spring washer 12
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 DG958-06600 ZEFEL Lifting cylinder 2
DG958-J06600 FEFHE Lifting cylinder 2
(K EMKESR) (for extend arm and long arm)
1 ZL50DG2.31.1 FI1E R Cylinder assembly 1
2 ZL50QD.31-6 B Rubber pad 2
3 ZL30Y-024 =R Cover plate 2
4 ZL50QF.31-1 IR & Slotted nuts 1
5 ZL50QF.31-2 THE Piston 1
6 ZL50QF.31-5 AR Support ring 2
7 ZL50QF.31.2 JREAT Piston rod 1
8 ZL50DG2.31-1 HhE Nameplate 1
9 ZL.30QF.32-8 BRI ZE Plastic plug 2
10 ZL50QF.31-3 S@mE Guide sleeve 1
11 ZL50QF.31-4 FKIR Support ring 2
12 FB70x105x 12 RSN Within the package skeleton dust 2
(1) GB893.1 105 FL A5 E 105 Hole circlip 2
(2) ZL50DG2.31A-01C | E&F Bush 1
(3) GB91 10x 115 FO4510x115 Cotter pin 1
(4) 180 x 159 x 8.1 %3 E D180 Grameen circle 1
(5) GB1235 80 x 3.1 O E80 x 3.1 “O" ring 1
(6) GB867 2x4 #ET2 % 4 Rivet 4
(7) GB5781 M10x20 | #2#:M10x 20 Bolt 4
(8) GB1235 180x5.7 | Of2FE180x5.7 “0" ring 2
(9) 100 x 115.1 6.3 i Lancaster letters 1
(10) B3A020P500 KYE 100 x 120 x 14.5 Ky ring 1
(11) 100 x 114 x 6/4 By 4> B Dust ring 1
(12) GB5783 M20 x50 | #2#:M20 x 50 Bolt 12
(13) GB93 20 B8 320 Spring washer 12
(14) GB79 M10 x 25 AN FAEETM10 x 25 Bolt 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs s EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 HDF32-01C 1387 Valve body 1
2 HDF32-02C NE R AT Valve rod, movable arm 1
3 HDF32-03 38 Bk & NLZE Bounce positioning module 1
4 JREP26 25.7 3.5 O ZE B 25.7 3.5 O-seal ring 4
5 HDF32-04 HES AN Spring reposition module 1
6 HDF32-05C 3R AT Valve rod,tipping bucket 1
7 DFX32-09 e REH Safety valve module 1
8 HDF25-06 HrEREE Check-valve cover 2
9 GB1235 35x 3.1 O 2%+ 35 x 3.1 O-seal ring 2
10 HDF25-07 B [0 R 5 Check-valve spring 2
11 HDF25-08 A ] 1)) Check-valve 2
12 YF08-11 TR B Overload valve 2
13 HDF25-10 EANES| Dustproof ring 2
14 GB1235 38x3.1 O £ 38 x 3.1 O-seal ring 2
15 HDF32-08 5] i Check-valve 2
16 HDF32-07 B [0 R 5 Check-valve spring 2
17 HDF32-06 HE®E Check-valve cover 2
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHEWR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 301-00029 HRETMB x 12 Screw 12
2 304-00030 SHIG Spring washer 12
3 210-00035 3= Bucket end cover 1
4 210-00039 pAing 24 Paper gasket 2
5 210-00036 PR AL SRS Limit plug 1
6 210-00037 S Spring seat 2
7 210-00038 ERvEEES Release spring 1
8 210-00023 £} 28 x 3.55 Seal ring 4
9 210-00072 2L IR AF Bucket valve rod 1
10 360-00024 TR Overload slippage valve 1
11 210-00009 BB o] (] SN Check- valve core 4
12 310-00007 O7Z &30 x 2.65 O-ring 4
13 210-00008 [k Spring 4
14 210-00006 B4 o) 1)) RE Check- valve seat 1 1
15 210-00015 B 4 BB JEE Dustband seat 2
16 314-00022 Bh 4> BH28 x 36 x 4.5/6 Dustband 2
17 360-00003 pOR=467 Overload valve 1
18 210-00010 B (5] ] 2 Check- valve seat 2 3
19 310-00021 O 32 x 3.1 O-ring 1
20 210-00044 121#M30 % 1.5 Plug 1
21 210-00073 NERFT Valve rod,movable arm 1
22 210-00043 ENEA Locating gasket 2
23 210-00033 T SLEE Locating seat 1
24 210-00032 ENEE Locating spring 1
25 316-00034 $MER D11 Steel ball 2
26 210-00042 ENE Locating sleeve 1
27 210-00031 MEImE End cover,movable arm 1
28 210-00013 121EM14 x 1.5 Plug 2
29 310-00014 O E6 x 2.4 O-ring 2
30 210-00068 [3hnS Valve body 1
31 360-00011 -gcatiil Safety valve 1
32 310-00047 O E22x2.4 O-ring 2
33 210-00046 123EM20 x 1.5 Plug 2
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S THER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 SDK32.2-01 FRRERE Hydraulic valve 1
2 SDK32.2-03 FENERFT Valve lever,movable arm 1
3 SDK32.2-05-01 MEIRE End cover,movable arm 1
4 GB308 ©8 NEK D8 Steel ball 1
5 D32-05-04 TEREE Locating spring 1
6 SDK32.2-05-03 ENAE Locating pillar 1
7 SDK32.2-05-02 EAMNE Locating sleeve 1
8 SDK32.2-04-01 Wt a= Pivoted-bucket end cover 1
9 SDK32.2-04-02 HHERE Right spring seat 1
10 SDK32.2-04-03 Lo Left spring seat 1
1 SDK25.2-04-04 FRALAE Limited pillar 1
12 D32-04-04 S E Reposition spring 1
13 SDK32.2-02 F ik AT Rotating bucket valve lever 1
14 SDK32.2-06 ENLER Locating plate 2
15 GB1235 22x2.4 ZHE22x2.4 Seal ring 1
16 GB1235 28 x 3.1 %5 B 28 x 3.1 Seal ring 1
17 K32.2-09 ¥k End cap 1
18 DF32-08A ISk Small end cap 1
19 GB1235 22x2.4 ZHE22x2.4 Seal ring 1
20 K32.2-06-01 HEEE Check-valve cover 2
21 K32.2-06-02 BEGFEEE Check-valve spring 2
22 K32.2-06-03 E i) Check-valve 2
23 GB1235 38x3.5 ZHE38x3.5 Seal ring 2
24 DF32-15 RIEE Big plug 1
25 GB1235 40x 3.1 FHE40 % 3.1 Seal ring 1
26 K32.2-07 B AR IS R Front cavity overload valve body 1
27 XDYF20-01 BRI 2 1R Front cavity overload valve 1
28 DF32-14 5508 Fi2 Bolt 8
29 DF32-13 %M Pin roll 2
30 K32.2-08 BRI RE Rear cavity overload valve body 1
31 YF08-03 ERITE R Rear cavity overload valve 1
32 GB827 M8x2 #2£T M8 x 20 screw 8
33 GB93 8 SH A8 Spring washer 8
34 GB1235 34 x3.5 ZEE 34%x3.5 Seal ring 4
35 SDK32.2-09 A Dustband 2
36 GB67 M6 x 10 $2£T M6 < 10 Screw 8
37 GB93 6 k7S] Spring washer 8
38 SDK32.2-10 B ER Front press plate 2
39 DF32-09 LR Safety valve assy. 1
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DXS-08 ] 2= Valve body 1
2 DJS-2.05 I 1) 22 Order manifolds 1
3 DJS-2.04 TTEEA Measure unit 1
4 DJS-1.04 HEEME | Measure unit 3
5 DXS-10 EAFLEME | Strut components 2
6 DJS-1.03 S Spring 4
7 DXS-12 FEAFHEE I Strut components 2
8 DXS-11 tHE Bush ring 1
9 DXS-13 BB WAk Electromagnet 3
10 DXS-05 EsEA Pressure sales group 4
11 DXS-07 RERAN Mounting plate unit 1
12 GB70.1 M8 12£TM8 Bolt 4
13 DXS-06 Bk Cover plate 1
14 DXS-03 JEtR 4B 14 Pressure plate unit 4
15 DXS-04 & E R Mount plate 1
16 GB6170 M6 12FM6 Nut 4
17 GB848 20 #5120 Washer 1
18 GB6173 M20x 1.5 12HM20 x 1.5 Nut 1
19 GB6170 M12 12HM12 Nut 1
20 DXS-02 FimEk Handle joints 1
21 DXS-01 FiRAHF Handle components 1
22 DXS-09a BRE Rubber cover 1
23 DXS-16 L Screw plug 1
24 DXS-17 SRE Guide sleeve 1
25 DJS-2.07a HE Spring 1
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 GB6170 M8 12£M8 Nut 6
2 DJS-4.01 2 Bolt 3
3 DJS-2.02a RFA R Lift valve 1
4 DJS-2.04 TEAHMEN Measure unit 1
5 DJS-2.05 115 5 1) 2B Order manifolds 1
6 DJS-1.04 THEHEF | Measure unit 3
7 DJS-1.06a B LR (K Bucket valve body 1
8 DJS-1.02 FEFFA Strut components 2
9 DJS-5.11 #H Washer 4
10 DJS-5.10 HE Spring 4
1 DJS-5.12 EiHESS Bush ring 1
12 DJS-5.07 AR ZH Mounting plate unit 1
13 DJS-5.06 REREE Rubber cover seat 2
14 DJS-5.14 &3 Bracket 2
15 GB70.1 M8 12£TM8 Bolt 4
16 DJS-5.17 12 4% Bolt 2
17 DJS-5.16 2 Nut 2
18 DJS-5.03 E% Layering 2
19 DJS-5.02 BRE Rubber cover 2
20 DJS-5.01 -85 Nut 2
21 DJS-5.04 EFH4A Pressure sales group 4
22 DJS-5.18 R Rk Electromagnet 3
23 DJS-5.08 ER Pressure plate 4
24 DJS-5.09 =R Sleeve 4
25 DJS-1.01 HFE Washer 4
26 DJS-2.01 B3E Screw plug 1
27 DJS-2.03 iR AT 2B 1 Valve rod unit 2
28 DJS-1.03 HE Spring 4
29 DJS-2.06 S@EE Guide sleeve 1
30 DJS-2.07a HE Spring 1

¥ TP AR D AR A E] 239



FHEMH

SHANTUI

$89E D32 B KiE
FIG.89 FIG. HYDRAULIC CONTROL MULTIPLE UNIT VALVE

\9)=))
Sz

L TREA AR B IR A F

240



B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 D32-4 13 42 Valve body 1
2 GB1235 50 x 3.1 O # + B 50 x 3.1 O-seal ring 2
3 D32-1 gt End cover 2
4 D32-17 A5 1R) Check valve 3
5 D32-16 HE Spring 3
6 GB1235 44 x3.5 O &£ E44 x 3.5 O-seal ring 3
7 D32-19 P Valve cover 3
8 D32-15 KN i Slippage valve 1
9 D32-14 S Spring 1
10 GB1235 50 % 3.1 O &£ 50 x 3.1 O-seal ring 1
1 D32-13 KN S Slippage valve cover 1
12 GB1235 45x3.1 O, Z % BE45 x 3.1 O-seal ring 1
13 D32-11 =R Cover board 1
14 GB5783 M20 x 30 124£M20 x 30 Bolt 2
15 D32-12a &3] IR AT Rotating valve rod 1
16 D32-2a NE R AT Movable arm valve rod 1
17 D32-21 1R AT 3 sk Valve rod joint 2
18 D32-6 558 % JEK Spring base 4
19 D32-8 o Spring 2
20 D32-7 HE Spring 2
21 GB5783 M20 x 20 124 M20 x 20 Bolt 2
22 GB1235 60 x 3.1 O &£ 60 x 3.1 O-seal ring 2
23 D32-5 I End cover 2
24 D32-3 123 Plug screw 2
25 GB1235 20x2.4 O Z$E20x24 O-seal ring 2
26 YF08-11-00-19 puE4i Overload valve 2
27 D32.2a-00-17 Srqcali] Safety valve 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 CAT-YDF32.2-01 i@k Valve body 1
2 CAT-YDF32.2-02 B2 R AT Skip bucket valve rod 1
3 CAT-YDF32.2-03 o R AT Movable arm valve rod 1
4 CAT-YDF32.2-04 HERBEHE Rectangle gasket ring 2
5 CAT-YDF32.2-05 B Return spring 2
6 CAT-YDF32.2-06 S Spring 2
7 CAT-YDF32.2-07 K Big end cap 2
8 CAT-YDF32.2-14 & Bearing 3
9 CAT-YDF32.2-15 A Spring 3
10 CAT-YDF32.2-16 & 7 Spool 3
1 CAT-YDF32.2-17 3k End cap 3
12 GB1235 52x3.1 Of. &£ B 52 x 3.1 O-seal ring 3
13 CAT-YDF32.2-19 g ol iEAzR G Safety valve unit 1
14 CAT-YDF32.2-20 & 7 Spool 1
15 CAT-YDF32.2-21 HE Spring 1
16 GB1235 58 x 3.1 O 2% B 58 x 3.1 O-seal ring 1
17 CAT-YDF32.2-23 3k End cap 1
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FS S BHETR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 ZL50FI11I-06101B B AT L B Control rod bracket 1
2 ZL50FI11-06122 R EEE Flexible shaft fixed sleeve 1
3 ZL50FI11-06123B LI EIN Flexible shaft flying ring 1
4 ZL50FI11-06115A xZe Bracket 2
(1) WJ10-12-59 B AR (EFEAE) Flexible shaft assy.(with handle) 1
(2) GB5787 M8 x20 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt 6
(3) GB5787 M10 x40 124 M10 x40 Bolt 4
4) GB6170 M10 12HM10 Nut 8
(5) GB95 10 E#10 Flat washer 8
(6) GB93 10 gE310 Spring washer 8
(7) GB95 12 F#12 Flat washer 2
(8) GB91 2x30 FFHA4$52 %30 Cotter pin 2
9) GB5787 M10x 35 #2448 M10 x 35 Bolt 6

(10) GB6170 M12 12HM12 Nut 1
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FS S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 DG956W-06200 HIHFE 2 AL Engine tank assy. 1
1 DG956W-06201 IR SRS Engine oil tank 1
2 Z1.50G2-06202B T E 21 Screen assembly 1
3 ZL50G2-06204D E= Flange 1
4 ZL.50G2-06206B RER R Rubber pad 1
5 YLX-53 OR3P 8 7 Oil suction filter 1
6 YLX-50 (B 36 35 75 = Return filter 1
7 ZL50G2-01207 R Baffle 1
8 Z1.50G2-06211B e T E B2 Screen assembly 1
9 ZL30GII-01203 ek Magnet 1
) GB93 8 gH 8 Spring washer 22
(2) GB5783 M8 x 20 #2448 M8 x 20 Bolt 22
(3) QL-10-00 fhIRERR QOil filling filter 1
4) GB5783 M20 x40 1244 M20 x 40 Bolt 4
(5) GB93 20 20 Spring washer 4
(6) GB5787 M8 x 25 1242 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
(8) GB3452.1 136 x 3.55 O~ F136 x 3.55 O-ring 2
(9) GB95 20 J#20 Flat washer 4
(10) YWZ-127 WAL Level indicator 1
(11) JB982 27 B 5 E 27 Combined washer 1
(12) JB1000 M27 x 2 B3 M27 x 2 Plug screw 1
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 Z1L.50G2-01002 IKFF Water tank pad 2
1A DG956W 11-01001 7K F6# (B2 ZL60GT-1C) Water tank pad(forZL60GT-1C) 2
2 Z1.50G3-01002 EINHFKE Engine inlet pipe 1
2A DG958-01003B KENHLFHKE (B Engine inlet pipe(for ZL60GT- 1
ZL60GT-1C) 1C)
3 ZL50G2-01004 RANYRE R Engine shock pad 2
4 Z1.50G2-01005B KN BT X JFE Engine front bracket 2
5 ZL.50G2-01006 Bk Tube pipe 1
6 DG956WI-01006 WERE Manometry hose 1
7 ZL50G2-01007 Bz Link bolt 3
8 ZL.50G2-01013 1244 Bolt 8
9 ZL50G3-01009A KNI R X FE Engine left-front bracket 1
10 Z150G2-01009 i 7] 2R 5H3000mm Throttle flexible shaft 1
1" DG957-01200 PRSHAE B Fuel tank assy. 1
14 ZL50G3-01013 T ZE Throttle bracket 1
17 ZL50G2-01015 KN HKE ¢ 45 x 650 Engine outlet pipe 1
17A DG958-01015B K H 7K & (BEZL60GT-  Engine outlet pipe(for ZL60GT- 1
1C) 1C)
18 ZL50G3-01017A KN A G X E Engine right-rear bracket 1
19 ZL50G3-01018 BEE Connection hose 1
21 ZL50G2-01023 1 Washer 4
22 ZL50G2-01024 KN ZE Engine shock pad 4
23 ZL50G2-01025 TERE Support sleeve 8
24 ZL50G3-01025 HE Washer 4
25 DG958-01030 S X ER(ELZL60GT-1C)  Baffle(for ZL60GT-1C) 1
26 ZL50G3-01027 EEINH R E R Engine shock pad 2
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FE S Bl HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) JB3618.1 55~60 WK 22K 55~ 60 Clamp 4
) GB5782 M14 x 70 E#M14 x 70 Bolt 4
(3) GB95 14 FE#14 Flat washer 4
(4) GB889 M14 2GM14 Nut 4
(5) GB3452 10A-A-2100 HisH B & 10A-A-2100 QOil transfer hose 1

GB3452 10A-A-2600 HimAE 10A-A-2600 (F2  Oil transfer hose 1

WD10G220E21)

(6) JB982 14 HEHE14 Combined washer 6
9) GB3452 10A-A-2100 HhBE 10A-A-2100 Oil transfer hose 1

GB3452 10A-A-2200 HimBEE 10A-A-2200 (F2  Oil transfer hose 1

WD10G220E21)

(10) GB93 14 14 Spring washer 8
(14) | GB5781 M6 x 16 M6 x 16 Bolt 5
(15) | GB93 6 FHE Spring washer 5
(16) XZ(QZ)1129001 HITRER Throttle control valve 1
(21) | WD10G220E23 R Engine 1

WD10G220E21 EFHL(FEWG180Z: % 48) Engine(for WG180) 1
(22) | GB5783 M12x35 #2#M12 x 35 Bolt 8
(23) GB93 12 W12 Spring washer 8
(24) | GB5782 M16x1.5x90 | ##M16x 1.5x 90 Bolt 8
(25) GB95 16 F#16 Flat washer 8
(26) | GB889 M16x 1.5 2M16 x 1.5 Nut 8
(27) DG50B IKIH S E s Water-oil combination radiator 1

ZLB60GT-1C IKIME BB (KR) Water-oil combination radiator ( big) 1
(28) | WD10G220E23-xsq SHERS Muffler 1
(29) | WD10G220E23-pqg HSE Exhaust pipe 1
(30) | WD10G220E23-klq it Air filter 1
(31) | D2900-20000 IR FF R FL 77200 x 8 Clamp 3
(32) | GB73 M14x1.5x12 T2z M14 x 1.5 % 12 Screw 4
(33) | JB3618.1 75~80 W22+ 570~ 75 Clamp 1
(34) | JB3618.1 60~65 WK 22K 60~ 65 Clamp 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE S BUHEHR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG956W 11 -01001 | /K$F# Water tank pad 2
2 DG956A-01002 REINHFEKE | ©64-150 Engine inlet hose 1
3 DG956A-01003 TIKFF £ Water release switch 1
4 DG956A-01004 R KENE Suction water steel pipe 1
5 DG956A-01005 RIKERE Il ¢ 64-200 Suction water steel pipe 1
6 ZL50G2-01006 Bk Pipe joint 1
7 DG956WI-01006 T ERE Manometry hose 1
8 ZL50G2-01007 RIEIRE Joint bolt 1
9 DG956A-01009 R IR Al Throttle flexible shaft 1
10 DG957-01200 BRIMFE Bk Fuel tank assembly 1
11 ZL50G2-01010 BELEX Connect fork 1
12 DG956A-01012 SRITEE Throttle bracket 1
13 DG956A-01013 RBEEISKE Offgas injection hose 1
14 DG956A-01014 KENHIHIKE | $51-250 Engine outlet pipe 1
15 DG956A-01015 RNV KN E Engine outlet steel pipe 1
16 DG956A-01016 KEIHLHEKE I ¢ 51-250 Engine outlet pipe 1
17 DG956A-01017 KR ER Engine damp pad 2
18 DG956A-01018 ESEISHNE B Offgas injection steel pipe assembly 1
20 DG956WI1-01021 & (B2 CB0234) Connection tube(for CB0234) 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

(1) SC11CB220G2B1-dkg At Big clamp 4
) GB5782 M14 x 55 #24M14 x 55 Bolt 4
3) GB95 14 FH14 Flat washer 4
(4) GB889 M14 2M14 Nut 4
(5) GB3452 10A-A-2000 #3mEsE 10A-A-2000  Oil transfer hose 1
(6) SC11CB220G2B1-tdg {HHE 14 Copper washer 2
(7) GB6170 M6 12 FM6 Nut 1
(8) D00-241-01+B HMARE Oil transfer hose 1
9) JB982 14 HEHE14 Combined washer 4
(10) D2900-20000 AT #200x8  Clip 3
(11) GB882 B6 x 20 $4%h B6 x 20 Pin 1
(12) GB91 2x20 FFO442 % 20 Splint pin 1
(13) GB95 6 #1156 washer 1
(14) GB5781 M6 x 16 24 M6 x 16 Bolt 5
(15) GB93 6 W 6 Spring washer 5
(16) XZ(QZ)1129001 TR 1ER Accelerator control valve 1
(17) SC11CB220G2B1 % 741(CB0235) Engine 1

SC11CB220G2B1 & E1(CB0234) Engine 1
(18) SC11CB220G2B1-xkg INR§E Smale clamp 4
(19) SC11CB220G2B1-gkg B Pipe clamp 2
(20) ZL60GT-1C KL S B e Radiator 1
(21) SC11CB220G2B1-klq ZIREE Air filter 1
(22) SC11CB220G2B1-xsq JERERS Muffler 1
(23) GB5782 M24 x 160 124 M24 x 160 Bolt 2
(24) GB93 24 HE14 Washer 2
(25) GB6170 M24 92 £FM24 Nut 4
(26) GB5783 M8 x 25 24 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
(27) GB93 8 PG Spring washer 2
(28) JB3618.1 75~80 W2 K475~ 80 Clamp 2
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG956WI-01006 MERE Manometry hose 1
2 DG956W 11 -01001 IKFF# Water tank pad 2
3 DG956WI1V-01003A RN FHKE Engine inlet pipe 1
4 DG956W 1V-01004 K BERE Engine shock pad 2
5 DG956W1vV-01005 KENHL BT X JFE Engine front bracket 2
6 DG956W IV-01006 EiEk Pipe joint 1
7 DG956W1v-01007 RiZE# Joint bolt 2
8 DG957-01200 BRSHFE R Fuel tank assembly 1
9 DG956W 1V-01009A SHITER % Throttle flexible shaft 1
10 ZL50G2-01010 BELE X Connect fork 2
11 DG956W 1V-01011 I ER Throttle bracket 1
12 DG956W I1V-01013A REINPLEKE Engine outlet pipe 1
13 DG956W1v-01014 BLLEE Connect pipe 1
14 DG956W1v-01015C b= IRVN Joint 1
15 DG956WIV-01017A b= /N Joint 1
16 DG956W1v-01018 BRizi2e Joint bolt 1
17 DG956W1V-01019 BORE Outlet oil pipe 1
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Fs s EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) JB3618.1 75~80 W2z K 4§75~ 80 Clamp 1
(2) GB5782 M14x50 124 M14x50 Bolt 8
3) GB95 14 14 Washer 8
(4) GB889 M14 2HM14 Nut 8
(5) D2900-20000 o MMFAPINFLE 200 x8 Clamp 3
(6) JB982 14 HEHE4 Combined washer 2
@) GB3452 12B-B-1750 il 12B-B-1750 Oil inlet pipe 1
(8) GB3452 8B-B-3000 5136 & 8B-B-3000 Oil outlet pipe 1
9) GB93 22 22 Spring washer 2
(10) GB5783 M22 x 60 1244 M22 x 60 Bolt 2
(11) GB95 22 HE 22 Washer 2
(12) GB882 6 x 20 $54h6 x 20 Pin 2
(13) GB91 2x20 FA%E2x%x20 Pin 2
(14) GB95 6 6 Washer 2
(15) GB5781 M6x16 1242 M6x16 Bolt 5
(16) GB93 6 ff 6 Spring washer 5
17) XZ(QZ)1129001 SHITIREIR Throttle control valve 1
(18) JB3618.1 70~75 MWWz K 5E70~75 Clamp 2
(19) JB3618.1 60~65 W5 22K §E60 ~ 65 Clamp 1
(20) GB5782 M12x1.75 124£M12x1.75 Bolt 8
(21) GB93 12 HE12 Washer 8
(22) JC1084 Z2G1/8” 123EZ7G1/8” Plug screw 1
(27) ZL60GT-AC KM aE BRI 38 Radiator 1
(28) 6CTA8.3-C215 L5541 Engine 1
(29) 6CTA8.3-C215-klq =R Air filter 1
(30) 6CTA8.3-C215-pqg HSE Exhaust pipe 1
(31) | BCTA8.3-C215-xsq SR Muffler 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 DG957-01200 PRSHAE 2R Fuel tank assy. 1
1 DG957-01201 [ HE RN Fuel oil tank 1
2 ZL50G2-06206B e Rubber pad 2
3 ZL.50G2-06204D RE Flange 1
4 ZL.50G2-01207 iR Baffle 1
5 DG953-01205 = Ring flange 1
(1) GB5781 M8 x 16 124M8 x 16 Bolt 4
(2) GB93 8 GE 8 Spring washer 16
3) QL-10-00 nSe R 5 28 Oil filling filter 1
(4) GB5783 M8 x 20 124£M8 x 20 Bolt 12
(5) GB5783 M20 x 40 #2#M20 x 40 Bolt 4
(6) GB93 20 520 Spring washer 4
(7) GB95 20 F#20 Flat washer 4
(8) YWZ-127 RALTT Level indicator 2
(9) GB5787 M8 x 25 124£M8 x 25 Bolt 2
(10) JB982 27 HERE2T Combined washer 1
(11) JB1000 M27 x 2 RFEM27 x 2 Plug screw 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S AR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-B11100D 7= (ARE) Bucket(standard) 1
ZL50G2-C11100 £731(2.5m?3) Bucket 1
ZL50G2-11100MD )L Coal bucket 1
ZL50G2-A11100YD =R Rock bucket 1

2 ZL50G2-11200A EAF Connecting rod 1
Z1L.50JG2-11200 EAF(INEE KESNIFE) Connecting rod(for extend 1

arm and long arm)

3 Z1.50G2-11300D e Rocker arm 1
Z1.50JG2-11300D EE(NKE KESNHA) Rocker arm(for extend arm 1

and long arm)

4 Z1.50G2-11400D mE Movable arm 1
Z1.50JG2-11400D MEBEGNKZER) Movable arm(for extend arm) 1
DG956H-11400D MEBEEKESNA) Movable arm(for long arm) 1

5 ZL50G2-11500D 2Rk Shaft assembly 2

6 Z1.50G2-11000-1 BER R Adjusting gasket 8

7 Z1L.50G2-11000-2 aNES] Scraper seal 8

8 ZL.50G2-11000-3A FAMEHE Bushing 2

9 Z1.50G2-11600D 2 ER Shaft assembly 1

10 ZL50G2-11000-4 WERRA Adjusting gasket 12

1 ZL50G2-11000-5B FH AT E Bushing 2

12 ZL50G2-11700D B BR Shaft assembly 1

13 ZLL50G2-11800D AR Shaft assembly 1

14 ZL50G2-11000-6 BER L Adjusting gasket 4

15 ZL50G2-11000-7B BEETHETE Bushing 1

16 ZL50G2-11900D 2 EY Shaft assembly 2

17 ZL50G2-11000-8 FERETE Bushing 2

18 ZL50G2-11000-9D ZEFHRI X 3k Lifting cylinder clevis 2

19 ZL50G2-11000-10 FEREFE Bushing 2

20 ZL50G2-11010D 2R Shaft assembly 1

21 ZL50G2-11000-12 EEHR Adjusting gasket 2

22 Z1.50G2-11000-13 £tk Press board 3

23 ZL50G2-11000-14 R Adjusting gasket 148

24 DG953-11005 HE Washer 8

25 ZL50G2-A11125Y EE R Adjusting gasket 148

26 ZL50G2-A11126Y ER Press board 3
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) GB1152 M10 x 1 SHAR M10 x 1 Oil cup 8
(2) GB5783 M16 x 30 1242 M16 x 30 Bolt 8
(3) HG4-692 PD120 x 150 x 14 shE PD120 x 150 x 14 Oil seal 2
(4) HG4-692 PD70x90 x 12 SHE PD70x90 x 12 Oil seal 4
(5) DG953-11-FCQ-04 SHEPD95 x 110 x 10 Oil seal 4
(6) GB5783 M16 x 50 1242 M16 x 50 Bolt 4
(7) GB93 16 16 Spring washer 4
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Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 ZL50G2-11100-1A g 3t Mid-bucket teeth 5
2 Z1.50G2-B11100D (R AE) Bucket(standard) 1

ZL50G2-C11100 §231(2.5m?) Bucket 1
3 ZL50G2-11100-2A-R A5 (H) Corner bucket teeth(R) 1

ZL50G2-11100-2A-L fAsba(x) Corner bucket teeth(L) 1
4 ZL50G2-11100-3 PR Adjusting gasket 148
(1) GB93 20 s 20 Spring washer 16
) GB6172 M20 #2-:FM20 Nut 16
(3) GB8 M20x 75 77 3L 824 M20 x 75 Bolt 14
4) GB8 M20 x 65 77 3L 424 M20 x 65 Bolt 2
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Fe S FHAT 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50FIII(A)-09100A BIZEZE(EEAL AR ) Front frame(for mechanical control) 1
ZL50G2(A)-09100A BIZEZE (B SRY) Front frame(for pilot control) 1
2 ZL.50G2-09001A INEERR Cover board 1
4 Z1.50G2-09300D PR Y= =Y R/pin assy.,tipping cylinder 1
5 Z1L.50G2-09400D NE TR R R/pin assy.,movable arm 2
6 Z1L.50G2-09500D HFET ISR R/pin assy.,lifting cylinder 2
7 Z1.50G2-09600 B (o) 5] B £ Sh 2R F/pin assy.,steering cylinder 2
9 Z1.50G2-09003 RiZE% Link bolt 4
10 Z1.50G2-09700A BIAE A IRE Lubricating pipe 2% FR
11 ZL50FI11(A)-09004 R Adjusting gasket 1
12 ZL50FI11(A)-09005 g Upper link shaft 1
13 ZL50FI11(A)-09006 e Washer 6
14 ZL50F11I(A)-09007 R E Bearing cover 1
16 ZL50FIII(A)-09009 4 7K R Bearing base 1
17 ZL50FI11(A)-09010 fBE Sleeve 1
18 ZL50FI11(A)-09011 ER Press board 1
19 ZL50G2-09007A = Pan 1
20 ZL.50G2-09008 FriE 2 £ Slotted nut 1
21 Z1.50G2-09900 TR R Lower jointed shaft assy. 1
22 Z1.50G2-09009 TRIEm&E Lower jointed bearing cover 2
23 ZL.50G2-09010 Eri Pad 1
24 ZL50FI11(A)-09016 grdec Washer 4
25 ZL50F11I(A)-09017 R Adjusting gasket 6
26 DG953-11005 HE Washer 5
27 DG930A-09005 22 JFE Base 1
28 DG930A-09006 RiZE% Link bolt 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(2) GB93 12 G112 Spring washer 26
(3) GB5787 M8 x 20 12+ M8 x 20 Bolt 6
(5) GB1152 M10 x 1 JAFR M10 x 1 Oil cup 10
(6) GB5783 M16 x 30 124 M16 x 30 Bolt 5
9) GB5783 M12x 30 124 M12 x 30 Bolt 26

(10) GB95 12 HE12 Washer 2
(11) JB982 10 HE#E10 Combined washer 13
(12) GB9877.1 B80x100x10 | /FH =4 E B80x100x 10 Seal ring 1
(13) GB5782 M12x 110 1242 M12 x 110 Bolt 6
(14) GB9877.1 B85x110x12 | /FH 2% & B85 x 110 x 12 Seal ring 1
(15) GB93 48 SEIR48 Spring washer 1
(16) GB91 6.3x90 FFA%$E6.3x90 Cotter pin 1
(17) GB95 16 #E16 Washer 1
(18) SJM03-1 70 Br 270 Dust ring 2
(19) GB5783 M16 x40 1242 M16 x 40 Bolt 5
(20) GB93 16 gEIR16 Spring washer 1
(21) GB297 7514E B4R F A 7514E Bearing 2
(22) GB304.5 GE70ES XA GE70ES Joint bearing 1
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Fs s EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50F11I(A)-10100 FREK Rear frame body 1

3 ZL50G2-10001D [BEXZS Counterweight iron 1

4 ZL.50G2-10002 5|4y Traction pin 1

5 ZL50G2-10300A Phin = Protective hood 1

6 ZL50G2-10012 $H Pin roll 2

7 ZL50G2-10400 B3 Auxiliary frame 1

8 ZL50G2-10500 i ) R4 Steering cylinder shaft 2

9 ZL50G2-10004 KRR Link bolt 4

10 Z1.50G2-10600B Bl Z=Z04h Auxiliary frame shaft 1
11 ZL50G2-10005A EHESS Shaft bush 2
12 ZL50G2-10006 7R Gasket 8
14 ZL50F111-10008A HE Oil tube 1
15 ZL50F111-10009A HE Oil tube 1
DG956WII-10009A JH%E (SLS0W-3H) Oil tube(for SL50W-3) 1

16 ZL50G2-10010 i Flat washer 4
17 ZL50F1II(A)-10011 HER Lock board 1
18 ZL50G3-10012 = Cover 1
19 ZL50G2-10700 Bl ZE5e5 Auxiliary frame shaft 1
20 ZL50G2-10013 HE Washer 1
22 ZL50FIII(A)-10015 22 i Pad 2
23 DG930A-09005 243 Base 2
24 DG930A-09006 Rz Link bolt 2
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(1) GB5783 M20 x 40 1244 M20 x 40 Bolt 6
(2) GB93 20 g8 20 Spring washer 8
(4) GB93 12 gE 312 Spring washer 4
(6) GB5783 M12x 25 1242 M12 x 25 Bolt 4
7) GB1152 M10 x 1 SHFR M10 x 1 Oil cup 4
(8) JB982 10 HE5#2E10 Combined washer 12
(9) GB95 20 £ #20 Flat washer 4
(10) GB5782 M30 x 330 1244 M30 x 330 Bolt 4
(11) GB93 30 g8 .30 Spring washer 4
(12) GB6170 M30 12M30 Nut 4
(13) GB91 5x36 FFA$H 5% 36 Cotter pin 2
(14) GB93 8 D§38 Spring washer 3
(15) GB5781 M8x 16 124 M8 x 16 Bolt 3
(16) GB5783 M20 x 35 124 M20 x 35 Bolt 2
(17) GB95 12 #8212 Flat washer 2
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG953T-58 AT Right door glass 1
2 DG953T-55 IEEE)LE ¢ Rear windshield 1
3 DG953T-56 Ja IS Rear side glass 2
4 GLS510 A 53 Spring lock 2
5 DG953-15013-4 INP B (ECREXUA) Outside hood(for warm braw) 1

DG953-15013-4A SMPE(BLE M) Outside hood(for air conditioner) 1
6 DG953T-53 ORI Front side glass 2
7 D2800-05000 Tk 28 2R Wiper assembly 1
8 DG953T-54 B4 R 3 Front windshield 1
9 EQ-142 EME Rearview mirror 2
10 GLS502 Ik Door lock 1
11 DG953T-57 ZEI1IEIE Left door glass 1
12 DG953-D T Coping 1
13 GB825 M12 B IREETM12 Eyebolt 4
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 1451-56-06005 HIVHIE Right door glass 1
1A 1451-56-06007 WL Seal 1
2 1451-56-00003 Jo X T Rear windshield 1
2A 1451-56-12000 IRIB R Seal 1
3 1451-56-00002 T3 Rear side glass 2
3A 1451-56-13000 WIBEE Seal 2
4 1451-56-08000 ikt Latch 2
5 1451-56-20000 SMPE(ECRE X)) Outside hood(for warm braw) 1
5A 1451-56-10000 SMPE(ECT ) Outside hood(for air conditioner) 1
6 1451-56-00006 A 3 3 Right side glass 1
6A 1451-56-00001 Ze B 3 3 Left side glass 1
7 D2800-05000 7K 88 B AL Wiper assembly 1
8 1451-56-00004 GIEEIaR: 4 Front windshield 1
9 1451-56-11000 WIBER Seal 1
10 1451-56-03000 IEE Left back mirror 1
11 1451-56-05018 ki Door lock 1
12 23Y-56B-12200 APE) Internal lock(L) 1
13 23Y-56B-12300 RBi(H) Internal lock(R) 1
14 1451-56-05012 IS Left door glass 1
15 04530-01222 B IREEE Eyebolt 4
16 1451-56-02000 TR Coping 1
17 1451-91-A0000 KGR =Y5 Decoration assembly 1
18 1451-56-04000 HEWS Right back mirror 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 1451-91-A0000 R iR Decoration assembly 1
1 1451-91-04000 N i Right decoration 1
2 1451-91-12000 HETA R/F decoration 1
3 1451-91-11000 ZEIAH L/F decoration 1
4 1451-91-10001 Eolakit Front decoration 1
5 1451-91-07000 RIS AR L/F column decoration 1
6 1451-91-03000 R Left decoration 1
7 1451-91-05000 e A L/R column decoration 1
8 1451-91-01000 TR Dome decoration 1
9 1451-91-06000 HEMNERAH R/R column decoration 1
10 1451-91-02000 =k Rear decoration 1
11 1451-91-08000 RIS AR R/F column decoration 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 Z1L50G2-13100C BIESRAR B AR Front dashboard assy. 2
2 DG956-A13200 bR 2B Floor assembly 1
3 ZL.50G2-13300 TER% Toolbox 1
4 DG957-13400 KL E(EEWD10G220E23) Engine hood 1
DG956-13400 k=N Z(FEEWD10G220E21) Engine hood 1
DG957A-13400 KEINHE(E L) Engine hood(for SHANG CHAI) 1
DG957B-13400 RN E (B R BFET) Engine hood(for CUMMINS) 1
5 DG957-13500 1+ ¥ 2 A% Side floor assembly 2
6 DG957-13001A # Pad 8
8 DG957-13003 Hotk Floor 1
9 DG957-13004 R Shock pad 1
10 DG953-14000 Blp= Cab 1
1 DG957-13005 HE Washer 6
(1) GB5783 M16 x 35 1244 M16 x 35 Bolt 18
(2) GB5782 M20 x 110 | #Z4& M20 x 110 Bolt 4
(3) GB889 M20 12£M20 Nut 4
4) GB5783 M12x 25 242 M12 x 25 Bolt 12
(6) GB5783 M12 x40 1244 M12 x 40 Bolt 4
(7) GB5787 M12x80 1244 M12 x 80 Bolt 3
(8) GB5787 M16x 80 1244 M16 x 80 Bolt 5
9) SE9030-16-48 WER Shock absorber 4
(10) GB93 16 Hi16 Spring washer 18
(11) GB95 16 SE#16 Flat washer 18
(12) GB93 12 g #R12 Spring washer 16
(13) GB95 12 E #4112 Flat washer 16
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG956-A13201 G Pedestal 1
2 DG956-A13202 Htk Baffle 1
3 DG956-A13203 ik Baffle 1
4 DG956-A13204A EERZE (BTNFHELSE) Pilot valve bracket 1
DG956-A13204 SERETE (BFEFHLEHR) Pilot valve bracket 1
5 DG957-13204 = Cover 1
6 DG956-A13205 JEF % 28 Seat bearer 1
7 ZLK18-14006 BRERE Rubber plug 2
8 ZLK18-14005 S Sealing joint strip 1
9 DG956-A13206 R Plate 1
10 DG938-A13201-4-1 PSS Clip 1
(1) GB5783 M8 x 16 1244 M8 x 16 Bolt 15
(2) GB819 M5x 10 124772 M5x 10 Bolt 3
(3) GB5783 M8 x 20 1242 M8 x 20 Bolt 10
(4) GB93 8 o##8 Spring washer 14
(5) GB6170 M8 12HM8 Nut 2
(6) GB95 8 J#8 Flat washer 29
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG957-13401A-11 =R Cover plate 1
2 GB5782 M10x 30 124M10 x 30 Bolt 9
3 GB93 10 g8 #1110 Spring washer 9
4 GB6170 M10 12HM10 Nut 9
5 DG957-13401A = Front hood 1
6 GB5781 M12x 25 242 12x 25 Bolt 4
7 GB93 12 g 12 Spring washer 4
8 GB95 12 12 Washer 4
9 GB93 16 #3116 Spring washer 4
10 GB96 16 #E16 Washer 4
1" GB5783 M16 x 35 124M16 x 35 Bolt 4
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1 ZL50G2-13405 B=

Rear hood
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 ZL50G2-13408 BEESES Sealing strip 7.63M
2 ZL50G2-13403 ! Side cover 2
3 ZL50G2-13403-5 NBS504E471 %1  Side lock 2
4 ZL50G2-13403-4-1 (5§ Round steel 2
5 GB6170 M6 12-FM6 Nut 2
6 ZL50G2-13403-4-3 uE Sleave 2
7 ZL50G2-13403-4-2 4 Round steel 2
8 GB91 ®2x16 FOsD02%16 Cotter pin 8
9 ZL50G2-13407-3 R Board 4
10 ZL50G2-13407-1 R Board 2
1 ZL50G2-13414 124 Bolt 6
12 GB95 8 58 Washer 6
13 GB6170 M8 2 M8 Nut 10
14 GB93 8 W8 Spring washer 10
15 ZL50G2-13402-11 IR Apron 2
16 GB5783 M12x25 2 #M12 x 25 Bolt 32
17 ZL50G2-13410 S Pneumatic spring 2
18 ZL50G2-13406 563 Hinge 4
19 GB95 12 HE12 Washer 32
20 GB93 12 B2 Spring washer 32
21 GB5783 M12x 30 $E#M12 x 30 Bolt 8
22 ZL50G2-13402-12 iRk Apron 2
23 GB5783 M10x 30 #2#M10 x 30 Bolt 19
24 GB93 10 #10 Spring washer 23
25 GB6170 M10 EEM10 Nut 8
26 GB9% 16 [E16 Washer 6
27 GB93 16 16 Spring washer 6
28 GB5783 M16 x 35 #2#M16 x 35 Bolt 6
29 GB6170 M12 12 FM12 Nut 4
30 ZL50G2-13404 *F Hand rail 2
31 ZL50G2-13402 B (FR L) Mid-hood (for WEICHAI) 1
DG957A-13402 o B (F kL) Mid-hood (for SHANGCHAI) 1
DG957B-13402 rh = (BC B2 R ER) Mid-hood (for CUMMINS) 1
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Fs BHEs FEHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956-A17001 BEXALHEKE Outlet Pipe 1
2 DG956-A17002 BE XA KE Inlet Pipe 1
3 DG956-A17003 KENHLHKE Inlet Pipe 1
4 DG956-A17004 EENHEIKE Outlet Pipe 1
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FIG.109 AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM(FOR WEICHAI ENGINE)
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FHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 D2061-51000 50y Air conditioner assy. 1
(1) JB3618.1 16~25 WMz K§E16~25 Clamp 8
(2) TSGX05010X TR R Air Condition Wire 1
3) GBY5 10 #HE10 Washer 9
(4) GB93 10 #E10 Washer 9
(5) GB6170 M10 2HM10 Nut 9
(6) GB5781 M10 x 45 #24£M10 x 45 Bolt 5
(7) GB6170 M14 12HM14 Nut 3
(8) GB95 14 #E14 Washer 2
9) GB93 14 HE14 Washer 1
(10) GB5781 M12 x50 124£M12 x 50 Bolt 4
(11) GB93 12 12 Washer 4
(12) GB95 12 12 Washer 4
(13) DY5H14 E4al Compressor 1
(14) TSZW05.DG07 ERE Evaporator 1
(15) TSL05-DG09 yog 23585 Condenser asy 1
(16) GB819 M4 x 12 HiZ£TM4 x 12 Screw 4
(17) GB5781 M8 x 30 1242 M8 x 30 Bolt 1
(18) GB93 8 B8 Washer 4
(19) GB95 8 #E8 Washer 4
(20) GB6170 M8 12HM8 Nut 4
(21) JB3618.1 65~70 WM 22K $E65~70 Clamp 4
(22) TSZN05.DG01-02000000 UK FF 5= Release switch 1
(23) TSGX05023D ERBZEFVRERE  Hose 1
(24) TSGX05023G1 EENELSHEKZSERE  Hose 1
(25) TSGX05007G2 TRERBREERBSERE Hose 1
(26) TSPZ.SYm EgEN =52 Compressor frame 1
(27) TSPZ.SYm-0001 kX 124 Bolt 1
(28) V13 x 1560 B Belt 1
(29) DG938-KTTJMB TFFTER Air condition adjust panel 1
(30) DG938-FD1 Rig Duct 2
(31) DG938-ZLF 1B i Only flow valve 1
(32) GB5781-86 M10 x 35 12#M10 x 35 Bolt 4
(33) DYZN05.DG01-0300000 gL Transition joints 1
(34) DYZN05.DG01-0000002 H K $E 3L Outlet joint 1

¥ TP AR D AR A E] 303



SHANTUI RHER

¥110F FTiHRES(H LLSC11CB220G2B1 &£ 5h#l)
FIG.110 AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM(FOR SHANGCHAI ENGINE)
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956A-A17001 BEXALHEKE Outlet pipe 1
2 DG956A-A17002 BE XA HEKE Inlet pipe 1
3 DG956A-A17003 RN HFKE Inlet pipe 1
4 DG956A-A17004 RN [EKE Outlet pipe 1
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FIG.110 AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM(FOR SHANGCHAI ENGINE)
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Fs S FHAR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

0 D2061-52000 IR Air conditioner assy. 1
(1) JB3618.1 16~25 WML £5516~25 Clamp 8
) TSGX05010X TIAL R Air condition wire 1
(3) GB5781 M10x 45 1BM10 x 45 Bolt 1
(4) GB93 10 #FE10 Washer 1
(5) GB95 10 #FE10 Washer 1
(6) GB6170 M10 #2M10 Nut 1
(7) GB6170 M14 2 FM14 Nut 3
(8) GB95 14 #HE 14 Washer 2
9) GB93 14 B 14 Washer 1
(10) GB5781 M10x 130 #24M10 x 130 Bolt 1
(11) GB5781 M10 x 100 #24M10 x 100 Bolt 1
(12) GB5781 M10 x 80 #2#M10 x 80 Bolt 1
(13) GB5781 M10 x 65 #2#M10 x 65 Bolt 1
(14) V13 x 1305 g Belt 1
(15) DY5H14 E4EM Compressor 1
(16) TSZW05.DG07 EE R Evaporator 1
(17) TSL05-DG09 AR R Condenser asy 1
(18) DG938-KTTJMB FIFETER Air condition adjust panel 1
(19) GB819 M4 x 12 Hi2$TM4 x 12 H-screw 4
(20) GB5781 M8 x 25 2 #M8 x 25 Bolt 4
(21) GB93 8 #.[E8 Washer 4
(22) GB95 8 #E8 Washer 4
(23) GB6170 M8 12--FM8 Nut 4
(24) TSPZ.SYm-0001 HEE Bolt 1
(25) DG938-FD1 R Duct 2
(26) JB3618.1 65~70 W22+ §E65~70 Clamp 4
(30) DG938-ZLF 1R Only flow valve 1
(31) TSZN05.DG01-02000000 | 7K FF 3% Release switch 1
(32) TSGX05008D ERBERFNVRERE Hose 1
(33) TSGX05008G1 EENEARFBSERE Hose 1
(34) TSGX05007G2 FlEREEERLATSERE Hose 1
(35) TSPZ.SYb-0000 454 % 38 Compressor frame 1
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FIG.111 AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM(FOR CUMMINS ENGINE)
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956WIV-A17001 BE XA K E Outlet pipe 1
2 DG956WIV-A17002 BE KA 3K Inlet pipe 1
3 DG956WIV-A17003 EINHFKE Engine inlet pipe 1
4 DG956WIV-A17004 RN EIKE Engine return pipe 1
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FIG.111 AIR CONDITIONER SYSTEM(FOR CUMMINS ENGINE)
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FE S BUHEHR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
0 D2061-53000 SRR Air conditioner assy. 1
) JB3618.1 16~25 WIW L2+ 5516~ 25 Clamp 8
(2) TSGX05010X FFLR Air conditioner wiring 1

harness
(3) GB95 10 #E10 Washer 15
(4) GB93 10 310 Spring washer 15
(5) GB6170 M10 #2HM10 Nut 12
(6) GB5781 M10 x 45 1248M10 x 45 Bolt 11
(7) GB5781 M10x 35 #2#M10 x 35 Bolt 3
(8) DY5H14 E4EYL Compressor 1
(9) TSZW05.DG07 ER A Evaporator 1
(10) TSL05-DG09 AR R Condenser assy. 1
(11) GB819 M4 x 12 HIZ$TM4 x 12 Screw 4
(12) GB5781 M8 x 25 #1248 M8 x 25 Bolt 1
(13) GB93 8 8 Spring washer 4
(14) GB9S 8 #E8 Washer 4
(15) GB6170 M8 12M8 Nut 4
(16) GB3618.1 65~70 WM 22K $E65~70 Clamp 4
(17) TSZN05.DG01-02000000 | A7/KFF* Release switch 1
(18) TSGX05007D ERBZEFNIRERE Hose 1
(19) TSGX05007G1 EHENEARBSERE Hose 1
(20) TSGX05007G2 FirtERas EERHESERE Hose 1
(21) TSPZ.SYh-0000 FE4EN X 2B Compressor frame 1
(22) V13 x 1115 B Belt 1
(23) DG938-KTTJMB FIRIET IR Air conditioner adjusted 1
panel
(24) DG938-ZLF 1B I Check-valve 1
(25) DG938-FD1 g Duct 2
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956-01301 BE X ALK E 1 Inlet pipe 1 1
2 DG956-01302 BE XA K E2 Inlet pipe 2 1
3 DG956-01303 E XA [B] K& Return pipe 1
(1) DG956-FSFM FOK R[] Tail water valve 1
(2) DG956-JSFM BEKI®[1Z3/8” Inlet water valve 1
(3) DG956-HSFM B 7K & INPT3/8” Backwater valve 1
(4) JB3618.1 22~26 WM 22K 5522 ~ 26 Clamp 8
(5) JB3618.1 65~70 WM 22K §565~70 Clamp 2
(6) D2071-00000 i KA Heater unit 1
(7) DG938-FD RiE Air duct 1
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Fs S EHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956A-01301 BE XA K E1 Inlet pipe 1 1
2 DG956A-01302 BE XA K E2 Inlet pipe 2 1
3 DG956A-01303 BE XA B KB Return pipe 1
) DG956-FSFM FK R[] Tail water valve 1
(2) DG956-JSFM K E[1Z23/8” Inlet water valve 1
(3) DG956-HSFM =K@ [INPT3/8” Backwater valve 1
(4) JB3618.1 22~26 WM 22K 5522~ 26 Clamp 8
(5) JB3618.1 65~70 WM 22K 565~ 70 Clamp 2
(6) D2071-00000 i KA Heater unit 1
(7) DG938-FD RiE Air duct 1
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FIG.114 WARM BRAW SYSTEM(FOR CUMMINS ENGINE)
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Fs S B L HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
1 DG956WIV-01301 BE XA 37K & 1 Inlet pipe 1 1
2 DG956WIV-01302 RE XA/ 37K & 2 Inlet pipe 2 1
3 DG956WIV-01303 B XA EKE Return pipe 1
(1) DG956-FSFM FK IR 1] Tail water valve 1
2) DG956-JSFM BEKIE[71Z3/8” Inlet water valve 1
(3) DG956-HSFM B 7K & JNPT3/8” Backwater valve 1
(4) JB3618.1 22~26 XM 22+ $522 ~ 26 Clamp 8
(5) JB3618.1 65~70 W 22K 365~ 70 Clamp 2
(6) D2071-00000 & KA Heater unit 1
(7) DG938-FD RiE Air duct 1

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7 317



T EMH

SHANTUI

$F115F K ES
FIG.115 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

|!\
I

(61)(€2)(22)

(12) (02)

(o) (11) (21) (g1)

L TREA AR B IR A F

318



SHEH SHANTUI
FE S BB 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG966-150061% B2 R Front wiring harness 1
2 ZL18-15022 prike-E=%] Insulation covering 3 2
3 DG966-15022 PR (ESIEHE) Protective board(for Pilot control) 1
5 ZL50G2-15025 % BAR 100 % 180 Rubber board 1
6 ZL.50G2-15001 1% BHR400 % 180 Rubber board 2
7 ZL50G3-15019 BB 3R Mounting board to power switch 1
8 ZL50G2-15023 TR Mounting board 1
9 DG956W1v-15020 itz R (BECERABETA)  Preheating wiring harness 1(for 1
CUMMINS)
10 DG956W1V-15021 TFh 2k R2(ECERARHET A) Preheating wiring harness 2(for 1
CUMMINS)
11 ZL50G2-A15008-R | #TZ2 & i(H) Lamp frame assy.(R) 1
ZL50G2-A15008-L | #TZRAR(XE) Lamp frame assy.(L) 1
12 ZL18-15021 1izE2 Insulation covering 2 2
13 ZL50G2-15013 iz e Insulation covering 1 2
14 ZL50G2-15024 hixE Insulation covering 4
15 ZL50G2-15026 BRIRIPE ¢ 32 %260 Rubber protective covering 2
16 DG956W I -15003 EYLBEIREL Starter power cord 1
DG956WI-15003 BB (ALLe )  Starter power cord(for WEICHAI) 1
17 Z1.50G2-15010 EEEL Battery connecting wire 2
18 Z1L50G2-15011 B RISk 2% Battery ground wire 1
19 ZL50G2-15012 gi:27354 Ground wire 1
20 DG956WI-15004F; | E4&R(ECHELSEHA) Rear wiring harness(for WEICHAI) 1
DG956WII-15004F; | [ R (B F4EH) Rear wiring harness(for 1
SHANGCHAI)
DG956WIV-150045 | fe4: 3R (B R BEET ) Rear wiring harness(for CUMMINS) 1
21 DG953-B15013 BW=HSLEE Driver’ s cab electrical fitting 1
drawing
22 ZL50G2-15001A 1% B HR490 % 180 Rubber board 1
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SHEH SHANTUI
FE S FHE 48
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

(1) D2712-12500 WE 2 B\ Twin-horn set 1
(2) GB5781 M8 x 25 124 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
3) GB93 8 gHIR8 Spring washer 16
4) GB6170 M8 125M8 Nut 4
(5) D2930-01400 ERERE Clamp 8
(6) GB818 M6 x 16 1242 M6 x 16 Bolt 14
7) D2580-01800 BRRIELFX(GESZYA) Battery main switch(for pilot) 1
(8) GB5781 M8 x20 124 M8 x 20 Bolt 4
9) GB95 8 #HE8 Washer 2
(10) D2220-05004 UFRAEE L. HRMNBIX) Instrument desk assy. 1
D2220-05014 REMB L. STHEE) Instrument desk assy. 1
D2220-05001 NREG(ECERE. e, BIMNEIL) Instrument desk assy. 1
D2220-05011 ke (BCERET. #Le. 17 %E5E) Instrument desk assy. 1
(11) GB5783 M12x 30 | #2#M12x 30 Bolt 4
(12) GB95 12 HEE12 Washer 4
(13) GB93 12 gEIR12 Spring washer 4
(18) D2670-00001 BRIk RS Starting relay 1
(19) GB93 6 FH 6 Spring washer 8
(20) D2680-02400 JR KB HEER (L 5eT) Flameout electromagnet 1
(SHANGCHAI with)
D2680-02500 18 K B TGk (AL T Flameout electromagnet 1
(WEICHAI with)
D2680-00001 18k BB R (R A7) Flameout electromagnet 1
( CUMMINS with)
(21) D2310-00001 KB E Rz (BL BB H) Water temperature sensor(for| 1
CUMMINS)
D2310-00003 KB L B aR Water temperature sensor 1
(22) D2480-05500 FREXRLT Rear big lamp 2
(23) GB 818 M6 x 20 124 M6 x 20 Bolt 4
(24) D2031-06301 KB RK( L) Generator assy. 1
(SHANGCHAI with)
D2031-06300 KEHL A R(HELET) Generator assy. 1
(WEICHAI with)
D2031-07000 KB 2 (R PETTE) Generator assy. 1
(CUMMINS with)
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SHEH SHANTUI
Fs S FHER HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(25) D2730-08501 B EIRE =S Back-up warner 1
(26) GB818 M6 x 12 124 M6 x 12 Bolt 2
(27) D2443-03701 =FELT SANYU rear lamp 2
(28) D2551-15000 FEEEFE Manual power switch 1
(29) GB5781 M10x 25 | #2#M10 x 25 Bolt 8
(30) GB93 10 g8 10 Spring washer 12
(31) D2051-00700 LB EL5ET) Starter assy.( SHANGCHAI with) 1

D2051-00800 LR (S A) Starter assy.(WEICHAI with) 1

D2051-00801 DA (FERRETH) Starter assy.( CUMMINS with) 1
(32) D2772-15000 E1RE (ECREBHETA) ZEEMAN insurance(for CUMMINS) 1
(33) D2610-10000 Yrea 23 (R AR ) Relay(Cummins with) 1
(34) D2400-07502 HBIBREKRLT R/F big lamp 1
(35) GB5781 M8 x 30 124 M8 x 30 Bolt 10
(36) GB95 10 #FE10 Washer 8
(37) D2400-07501 EREAERLT L/F big lamp 1
(38) D2900-15000 oS FLHE150% 8  Clamp 44
(39) D2430-00501 TRkT Top lamp 1
(40) D2470-07500 TEAT Work lamp 2
(41) D2830-00600 R Fan 1
(42) D2310-00001 ARS8 MR (L ey Oil temperature sensor, torque 1

converter
(43) D2900-20000 TSI FLH200% 8  Clamp 22
(44) D2601-30000 BT R R FFE Electromagnetic switch 1
(45) D2011-12000 T E Bt BAK Accumulator assy. 1
(46) GB 6170 M10 2HM10 Nut 4
(47) D2011-05000 AP ER M BAR(ES) Accumulator assy. (optinoal) 1
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B SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 DG966-150064 BIZE R Front wiring harness 1
2 ZL18-15022 W E3 Insulation covering 3 2
3 DG966-15022 PR (ESIEIE) Protective board(for Pilot control) 1
4 DG956W I -15500 BEREZLR Wiring harness to computer box 1
5 ZL50G2-15025 1% B 100 x 180 Rubber board 1
6 ZL.50G2-15001 12 K400 % 180 Rubber board 2
7 ZL50G3-15019 B R 3Ry Mounting board to power switch 1
8 Z1L.50G2-15023 LR Mounting board 1
9 DG956W1V-15020 itz R (ECEREAET ) Preheating wiring harness 1(for 1
CUMMINS)
10 DG956W 1V-15021 Tk R 2(FC EARET ) Preheating wiring harness 2(for 1
CUMMINS)
1 ZL50G2-A15008-R | ¥TZE AR (H) Lamp frame assy.(R) 1
ZL50G2-A15008-L | TZR E (%) Lamp frame assy.(L) 1
12 | ZL18-15021 g E2 Insulation covering 2 2
13 | ZL50G2-15013 e Insulation covering 1 2
14 ZL50G2-15024 winE Insulation covering 4
15 ZL50G2-15026 1BERARIPE $ 32 x 260 Rubber protective covering 2
16 DG956W I1-15003 EEYEELS Starter power cord 1
DG956WI-15003 I ERL (B H) Starter power cord 1
(for WEICHAI)
17 ZL50G2-15010 S Battery connecting wire 2
18 ZL50G2-15011 B E % Battery ground wire 1
19 | ZL50G2-15012 B Ground wire 1
20 DG956WI-15004%5 | G4 R(AL4LE ) Rear wiring harness 1
(for WEICHAI)
DG956WII-15004[; | ek R (B L4 H) Rear wiring harness 1
(for SHANGCHAI)
DG956WIV-15004F5 | [543 (Bc R BEET ) Rear wiring harness 1
(for CUMMINS)
21 DG953-B15013 Bl =E S LR Driver’ s cab electrical fitting 1
drawing
22 ZL50G2-15001A 1% R 1R490 x 180 Rubber board 1
23 | ZL50G2-15030 LT B Bk (BEWD10G220E21) R/r shade assy 1
24 | ZL50G2-15031 EEIT = AR (BEEWD10G220E21) L/r shade assy 1
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

(1) D2712-12500 W 7 B\ Twin-horn set 1
(2) GB5781 M8 x 25 12 M8 x 25 Bolt 2
3) GB93 8 B8 Spring washer 16
(4) GB6170 M8 2 FFM8 Nut 4
(5) D2930-01400 EREFE Clamp 8
(6) GB818 M6 x 16 1242 M6 x 16 Bolt 14
(7) D2580-01800 BRRIELF X (SR H) Battery main switch(for pilot) 1
(8) GB5781 M8 x 20 12 M8 x 20 Bolt 4
9) GB95 8 #E8 Washer 8
(10) D2220-05002 RE([ELEE. BNEBIX) Instrument desk assy. 1
D2220-05012 RE(FEC L. STHLE) Instrument desk assy. 1
D2220-05003 EREMBCEPET. #Le. BMEIL) Instrument desk assy. 1
D2220-05013 RS (ECERET. #Le. ST71EDE) Instrument desk assy. 1
(11) GB5783 M12x30 | #&#M12 x 30 Bolt 4
(12) GB95 12 HE12 Washer 4
(13) GB93 12 B2 Spring washer 4
(14) D2950-00000 IR FF Electric control handle 1
(15) D2940-00000 B iR iR ) 88 Control device 1
(16) GB5781 M6 x 30 R SLE2ETM6 % 30 Screw 4
(17) GB6170 M6 2 FFM6 Nut 4
(18) D2670-00001 BTNk B Starting relay 1
(19) GB93 6 6 Spring washer 7
(20) D2680-02400 8 N B R (s Ey) Flameout electromagnet 1
(SHANGCHAI with)
D2680-02500 1B K BB LR (L) Flameout electromagnet 1
(WEICHAI with)
D2680-00001 18K B RSk (R AT ) Flameout electromagnet 1
( CUMMINS with)
(21) D2310-00001 JKE LRk (AL BE AR HT ) Water temperature sensor 1
(for CUMMINS)
D2310-00003 KBRS Water temperature sensor 1
(22) | D2480-05500 B LACENS Rear big lamp 2
(23) GB 818 M6 x 20 124£M6 x 20 Bolt 4
(24) D2031-06301 KB B (ELET) Generator assy.(SHANGCHAI with) 1
D2031-06300 R B (L) Generator assy.(WEICHAI with) 1
D2031-07000 EEBAZAL(FERETE) Generator assy.(CUMMINS with) 1
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#116[F SL50W-3HHS5 X4
FIG.116 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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BHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY
(25) D2730-08501 B igeEse Back-up warner 1
(26) GB818 M6 x 12 EFEM6 x 12 Bolt 2
(27) D2443-03701 =FRT SANYU rear lamp 2
(28) D2551-15000 FEEF* Manual power switch 1
(29) GB5781 M10x25 | ##M10x 25 Bolt 8
(30) GB93 10 s 10 Spring washer 12
(31) | D2051-00700 R B L) Starter assy.( SHANGCHAI with) 1

D2051-00800 AEEA A (L) Starter assy.(WEICHAI with) 1

D2051-00801 AL R (B RS Starter assy.( CUMMINS with) 1
(32) D2772-15000 HIRE(ECEERRETA) ZEEMAN insurance(for CUMMINS) 1
(33) D2610-10000 4re8 2R (REAHTT) Relay Relay(Cummins with) 1
(34) | D2400-07502 HRTEA KT R/F big lamp 1
(35) GB5781 M8 x 30 124 M8 x 30 Bolt 12
(36) GB95 10 #HE10 Washer 8
(37) D2400-07501 ERIAEKRIT L/F big lamp 1
(38) D2900-15000 oA FL T 150 x 8 Clamp 44
(39) | D2430-00501 kT Top lamp 1
(40) D2470-07500 T1EAT Work lamp 2
(41) D2830-00600 R Fan 1
(42) D2310-00001 B S8 5H IR L Rk 28 Oil temperature sensor, torque 1

converter
(43) D2900-20000 AT FL 200 x 8 Clamp 22
(44) D2601-30000 B EES X Electromagnetic switch 1
(45) D2011-12000 B E B B Accumulator assy. 1
(46) GB 6170 M10 2 M10 Nut 4
(47) D2011-05000 oI E B E R () Accumulator assy. (optinoal) 1
(48) D2481-07500 JERKT(EcWD10G220E21)  Rear lamp 2
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SF117E URE (FRMBIX)
FIG.117 INSTRUMENT DESK(Xuzhou SIDA)
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Fs S S LR HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 D2540-04702 GBS Wiper switch 1
2 D2541-14802 K. BXFFE Fan/warm braw switch 1
3 D2542-00202 TEMTH= Work lamp switch 1
4 D2511-08700 INET . TRATFF3& Small lamp and top lamp switch 1
5 D2544-14802 BUUTIZ IR Y FF % Far and near beam for front lamp 1
6 D2545-00202 ISaEiES Rear lamp switch 1
7 D2910-25500 BRI Control flexible shaft 1
8 D2121-14001 TEERSHIE R Oil temperature meter, torque converter 1
9 D2171-00000 IR Man-hour meter 1
10 D2163-03200 THEE Nz Shift gears pressure meter 1
11 D2140-03200 BER Voltmeter 1
12 D2460-00000 IR Sty ] Far beam indicator light for headlight 1
13 D2461-00000 L E 38R AT Left steering indicator light 1
14 D2462-00000 HRIETRLT Power indicator light 1
15 D2463-00000 AEEETRLT Right steering indicator light 1
16 D2464-00000 FEIETRLT Brake indicator light 1
17 D2103-01000 KEIMHHER Oil pressure meter for engine 1
18 D2190-01200 B8EFR Air pressure meter 1
19 D2113-12000 EENHIKER Water temperature for engine 1
20 D2510-05001 EIZETT X Critical button switch 1
21 D2560-00001 HEFF*X Combined switch 1
22 D2763-02001 REE2E Fuse box 1
23 D2500-41201 BEFx Start switch 1
24 D2780-00001 ZH®BER Reserve power 1
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F118E UK A (IHLEIE)
FIG.118 INSTRUMENT DESK (Jiangsu HUACHENG)
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Fs S EHAR HeE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY

1 D2121-14001 TEEEHIE R Oil temperature meter, torque converter 1
2 D2163-03200 THEENFEK Shift gears pressure meter 1
3 D2461-00000 LR IE AT Left steering indicator light 1
4 D2464-00000 FZEFERIT Brake indicator light 1
5 D2462-00000 FEEBIERAT Power indicator light 1
6 D2103-01000 REIMHHER Oil pressure meter for engine 1
7 D2460-00000 BIKT I IS~ AT Far indicator light for headlight 1
8 D2463-00000 B EFERT Right steering indicator light 1
9 D2113-12000 EENHKER Water temperature meter for engine 1
10 D2140-03200 B ER Voltmeter 1
11 D2171-00000 TH* Man-hour meter 1
12 D2910-23500 BRI Control flexible shaft 1
13 D2190-01200 S8EXR Air pressure meter 1
14 D2500-41202 BEIF% Start switch 1
15 D2763-02002 RE#E Fuse box 1
16 D2560-00002 HETFX Combined switch 1
18 D2546-00201 INEIRIN B =S Instrument lamp and small lamp switch 1
19 D2545-00201 BERIOAFX Rear lamp switch 1
20 D2544-14801 BIATI . IEYEFF£ Far and near beam for front lamp 1
21 D2510-05002 BRESHHX Critical signal lamp switch 1
22 D2547-14801 kY. THEKTH < Top lamp and work lamp switch 1
23 D2541-14801 RE. BRAFX Fan and warm braw switch 1
24 D2540-04701 FI/KEEFF %< Wiper switch 1
25 D2780-00002 ZH®BER Reserve power 1
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